
Programme:  Diploma in Architecture Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3240001 PARAS  NEUPANE 65.50 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

2 3240006 SALINA  SHAHI 62.00 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3240004 NESHA  KATHAYAT 53.83

2 3240003 NIRAJ  RANAMAGAR 51.50

3 3240007 SANTOSH  SHAHI 41.00

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3240005 XEROXA  UPRETI 60.83 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3240008 DIPIN  SHRESTHA 59.67 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}
From other 

target group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Bagmati Province Office



Programme: Diploma in Automobile Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1
3254001 SUDEEP KUMAR KUSHAWAHA

73.17
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', 

sf7df08f}

2
3250004 DEWA LAMA TAMANG

71.33
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', 

sf7df08f}

3
3250010 BIBEK  MAHATO

70.17
g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn 

OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, eQmk'/

4 3254005 MUKESH PRASAD PATEL 69.00 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

5 3254004 MITHALESH PRASAD PATEL 66.17 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

6
3250002 SAGAR  SUNUWAR

65.00
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', 

sf7df08f}

7
3254006 MANISH KUMAR SAH

64.33
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', 

sf7df08f}

8
3250008 PRASHANT YUBARAJ KUNWAR

64.33
g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn 

OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, eQmk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3250007 SANJIT  GOLE 62.00

2 3250014 BIMAL  BOHARA 56.17

3 3250012 SANTOSH  CHAULAGAIN 52.67

4 3250001 SARISH  NAKARMI 51.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1

3254008 MOHAMAD SAHUD SHEKH 50.33 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg From Other 

Traget Group

2

3254009 ROSHAN  NEPALI 46.83
g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn 

OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, eQmk'/ From Other 

Traget Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3250006 SUJAN  SARKI 49.17
g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn 

OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, eQmk'/

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Bagmati Province Office

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3250011 SULAV  PHAJU 49.17 kgf}tL k|fljlws lzIffno, kgf}tL, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3250013 AASHISH KUMAR MAHATO 53.83

Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg
From Other 

Traget 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3254002 SHYAM BABU MUKHIYA kgf}tL k|fljlws lzIffno, kgf}tL, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1
3254003 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 49.17

lgns07 ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, lgns07, wflbË From Other 

Traget 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3250005
TEKENDRA  JAISHI

51.50
lgns07 ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, lgns07, wflbË

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota

Main Candidate of Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A



Programme: Diploma in Biomedical Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

No Successful Candidates

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office
Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079



Programme:   Diploma in Civil engineering ( Specilization in Hydro Power )

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3430006 BIKASH KUMAR YADAV 79.00 lgns07 ax' k|flalws lzIffno, wflwË

2 3430007 SHARWAN KUMAR MANDAL 76.00 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

3 3430002 USHA KUMARI MAHATO 66.67 lgns07 ax' k|flalws lzIffno, wflwË

4
3430003 ANITA  BAM 59.67 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3430008 RAMESH  KHADKA 39.83

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3430004 USHA  ROKA 56.17 lgns07 ax' k|flalws lzIffno, wflwË

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3430005 DIPESH  BK 46.83
Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

From Other 

target 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3430001 SONU  MAHATARA 51.00

Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f} From Other 

target 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3430010 KISHOR  BISTA 52.00 lgns07 ax' k|flalws lzIffno, wflwË

From Other 

target 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Hetauda Makawanpur

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota



Programme:  Diploma in Civil Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020081 NITESH PRASAD YADAV 89.50
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, 

afnfh', sf7df08f}
 

2 3024059 SURAJ KUMAR SAH 88.33
Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

 

3 3024118 SURAJ  RAY 88.33 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg  

4 3024002 SANTOSH  CHAUDHARY 87.17
Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

 

5 3020047 ABISHEK KUMAR MISHRA 87.17 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

6 3020056 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 87.17
>L ljZj k|sfz df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf !%, 

lrtjg
 

7 3020187 DHIRAJ  ROKAYA 86.50
>L s[i0f df= lj, rf+u'gf/fo0f g= kf= j8f g+= & 

eQmk'/
 

8 3020344 SUBASH KUMAR SAH 86.00 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg  

9 3020092 PREM CHANDRA KUMARCHAUDHARY 86.00
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, 

afnfh', sf7df08f}
 

10 3024093 SHUBHASH  RAY 86.00
Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

 

11 3024099 SAMIR  CHAUDHARY 86.00
Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

 

12 3024014 RAJIV KUMAR RAUT 85.33 lbjfs/ :d[tL ax'k|flalws lzIfno , lrtjg  

13 3024033 RIPU  THAKUR 84.83 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg  
14 3024098 SATYA  PATEL 84.83 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg  

15 3024018 NIKHIL KUMAR GUPTA 83.67
>L cflbslj efg'eQm df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf=!, 

lrtjg
 

16 3020157 DEV  SHAHI 83.00
g/axfb"/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, nugv]n, 

nlntk'/
 

17 3020033 AMISHA  TAMANG 82.50
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, 

afnfh', sf7df08f}
 

18 3020080 KAJAL KUMARI SINGH 82.50
cS;kmf]8{ P8efG; OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, jfkmn, 

sf7df08f}+
 

19 3024063 BISHWANATH PRASAD SAH 82.50 lbjfs/ :d[tL ax'k|flalws lzIfno , lrtjg  
20 3024087 MANISH KUMAR CHAURASIYA 82.50 Plzog OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, nlntk'/  

21 3020098 PAPPU KUMAR THAKUR 82.50
Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, 

afnfh', sf7df08f}
 

22 3020227 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 82.50
cS;kmf]8{ P8efG; OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, jfkmn, 

sf7df08f}+
 

23 3024066 ROHIT  YADAV 81.33
>L cflbslj efg'eQm df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf=!, 

lrtjg
 

24 3020103 SUSHIL  GAIDA 81.33
>L s[i0f df= lj, rf+u'gf/fo0f g= kf= j8f g+= & 

eQmk'/
 

25 3024032 SUNIL  THAKUR 81.33
>L cflbslj efg'eQm df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf=!, 

lrtjg
 

26 3020251 ANUSHA  MALLA 81.33 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

27 3020124 RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV 80.17 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

28 3027013 RAHUL KUMARTHAKUR LOHAR 80.17 lbjfs/ :d[tL ax'k|flalws lzIfno , lrtjg  

29 3020175 SACHIM GHISING TAMANG 80.17 >L dGynL df=lj=dGynL, /fd]5fk  

30 3020005 MANOJ  SAH 80.17
>L ljZj k|sfz df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf !%, 

lrtjg
 

31 3024030 ABHISHEK KUMAR MAHATO 80.17
>L cflbslj efg'eQm df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf=!, 

lrtjg
 

32 3024044 PRERNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 80.17
>L dfWolds laBfno, 98\8f3f/L, e/tk'/, 

lrtjg
 

33 3020141 SOJAN  SUNAR 80.17
cS;kmf]8{ P8efG; OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, jfkmn, 

sf7df08f}+
 

34 3020116 ASHOK  BISHOWKARMA 80.17 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

35 3020078 SANTOSH  MAHATO 79.00
;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

 

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office
Hetauda Makawanpur



36 3020057 SIDHARTH PRASAD SAH 79.00 EofnL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

37 3020110 SACHIN GHARTI MAGAR 78.33
>L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, 

sf7df08f}
 

38 3024037 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 77.83
;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

 

39 3020178 SUSHMITA SINGH KUSHAWAHA 77.83 Plzog OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, nlntk'/  

40 3024071 MAHARANA PRATAP KUSHWAHA 77.83 lbjfs/ :d[tL ax'k|flalws lzIfno , lrtjg  

41 3020256 RAM BABU THAPA 77.83
>L k'm6'ª df=lj=, Tff/s]Zj/ g=kf &, k'm6'ª, 

sf7df08f}
 

42 3024086 SARALA  NEPALI 77.83
>L dfWolds laBfno, 98\8f3f/L, e/tk'/, 

lrtjg
 

43 3020236 SAMIKSHYA  SHAHI 77.17
>L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, 

sf7df08f}
 

44 3020166 RAMESH PRASAD SAH 77.17
>L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, 

sf7df08f}
 

45 3027060 RANJAN  MANDAL 76.67
l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, 

sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL
 

46 3020121 BIPANA  PUNMAGAR 76.67
Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

 

47 3024075 SUSMITA  YADAV 76.00
>L dfWolds laBfno, 98\8f3f/L, e/tk'/, 

lrtjg
 

48 3027052 LALU KUMAR MAHATO 76.00
l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, 

sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL
 

49 3020182 VIJAN  RAI 76.00 >L AffuLZj/L df=lj=, Rofdfl;+x, eQmk'/  

50 3024045 BIKASH  CHAUDHARY 75.50
>L ljZj k|sfz df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf !%, 

lrtjg
 

51 3024001 AADITYA KUMAR DAS 75.50 Plzog OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, nlntk'/  

52 3020205 SUK BAHADUR TAMANG 75.50 >L AffuLZj/L df=lj=, Rofdfl;+x, eQmk'/  

53 3020253 ADHI RAJ BUDHA 75.50
sflGtk'/ sn]h ckm 6]lsgsn ;fOG;, sf7df08f}+

 

54 3024026 RAMPUJAN KUMAR SAH 74.83
l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, 

sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL
 

55 3024028 ROHIT KUMAR DAS 74.83
>L ljZj k|sfz df lj, e/tk'/ d=g=kf !%, 

lrtjg
 

56 3020239 BINISHA  LIBI 74.83 >L AffuLZj/L df=lj=, Rofdfl;+x, eQmk'/  

57 3027056 SIKANDAR RAY YADAV 74.33
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf 

j8f g+= @, nlntk'/
 

58 3020401 NABIN  BISTA 74.33
sflGtk'/ sn]h ckm 6]lsgsn ;fOG;, sf7df08f}+

 

59 3027002 BINISH  ARYAL 74.33
>L e'6gb]jL df= lj, x]6f}8f p= d= g= kf= j8f 

g+= $, dsjfgk'/
 

60 3020214 YUNGDUNG SANGMO GURUNG 74.33 Plzog OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, nlntk'/  

61 3024073 ABHAY KUMAR DAS 74.33
>L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

 

62 3020007 PHUNJOK DELEK TAMANG 73.67 s'df/L OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, sf7df08f}+  

63 3027011 ROSHAN  GIRI 73.67 EofnL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

64 3020049 MAHENDRA BAHADUR DHAMI 73.67
sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

 

65 3020008 DIPESH RAJAN MAGAR 73.67 s'df/L OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, sf7df08f}+  

66 3020059 AMIT  KHADAYAT 73.67
;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

 

67 3024039 RANJIT PRASAD YADAV 73.67
>L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

 

68 3020365 SITAL DHRUMCHING MAGAR 73.67 EofnL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

69 3024031 BISHAL RAUT PATEL 73.67
>L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

 

70 3027044 ANJU  KUMARI 73.17
>L e'6gb]jL df= lj, x]6f}8f p= d= g= kf= j8f 

g+= $, dsjfgk'/
 

71 3027018 SUNIL  ADHIKARI 73.17
yfxf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, lrTnfË, dsjfgk'/

 

72 3027025 KANCHHI MAYA BAMJAN 73.17
l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, 

sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL
 

73 3020138 ANUP  JIREL 73.17 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L  

74 3024004 RANJAN  SAH 73.17
cS;kmf]8{ P8efG; OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, jfkmn, 

sf7df08f}+
 

75 3020021 ANUSHA  PULAMI 72.50
sflGtk'/ sn]h ckm 6]lsgsn ;fOG;, sf7df08f}+

 

76 3020160 CHANDAN KUMAR BAITHA 72.00
sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

 

77 3020028 RAMA  KARKI 72.00 >L AffuLZj/L df=lj=, Rofdfl;+x, eQmk'/  



78 3020397 RITESH KUMAR RAM 72.00
>L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, 

dsjfgk'/
 

79 3027012 PAWAN  GIRI 72.00 EofnL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+  

80 3027005 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 72.00
>L e'6gb]jL df= lj, x]6f}8f p= d= g= kf= j8f 

g+= $, dsjfgk'/
 

81 3020258 BIPAN ROKA NEPALI 72.00
;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

 

82 3020023 MANISH  ADHIKARI 71.83
sflGtk'/ sn]h ckm 6]lsgsn ;fOG;, sf7df08f}+

 

83 3020201 PRADIP  JIMBA 71.83
>L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, 

sf7df08f}
 

84 3020113 NIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 71.33
>L km"nrf]sL df=lj=, uf]bfj/L g=kf, y}j, nlntk'/

 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020390 SUDIP KUMAR RAI 71.33  

2 3024079 PINKESH KUMAR YADAV 71.33  

4 3020221 SUNIL  BHUSAL 69.00  

5 3020241 BHUPENDRA BAHADUR BASNET 68.50  

6 3020181 MUKUNDA  SAPKOTA 67.83  

7 3020328 YUBRAJ  SHAHI 67.33  

8 3020240 GANESH  RAWAL 66.67  

9 3024111 BIKESH KUMAR THAKUR 66.67  

11 3024049 SITARAM RAUT VEDIHAR 66.17  
12 3024062 HARISHANKAR  YADAV 66.17  

14 3020089 BIMAL  SETHI 66.17  

15 3027015 RUPESH KUMAR GUPTA 65.50  

16 3027031 SANOJ KUMAR YADAV 65.50  
17 3020364 SACHIN  RAUT 65.50  

18 3027007 DHARBENDRA  YADAV 65.50  

19 3020298 SAROJ  KHADKA 65.50  

20 3027032 RUPESH  YADAV 65.50  
21 3024005 NABIN  YADAV 65.50  

22 3027036 RITURAJ SAH KANU 65.00  
23 3024080 BIKEE  MANDAL 65.00  

24 3024023 SHIV PRAKASH CHAUDHARY 64.33  

25 3020346 GOPAL  BISTA 64.33  

26 3020083 ASHOK KUMAR SAH 64.33  
27 3020189 PABINDRA  AIDI 64.33

28 3020244 MAHESH  JOSHI 64.33  

29 3020112 PRITIK BIKRAM SINGH 64.33  
30 3020036 RUPESH  THAMI 64.33  

31 3024110 LALIT KUMAR YADAV 64.33  

32 3024017 DILIP  PATEL 64.33  

33 3024029 AJIT PRASAD PATEL 63.83  

34 3020158 SHIVSHANKAR KUMAR THAKUR 63.83  
35 3020192 KHAGENDRA BAHADUR ROKAYA 63.83  

36 3020330 AKASH  JAPREL 63.67  

37 3027057 YAMAN  THING 63.67  

38 3020159 TEK SINGH SAUD 63.67  

39 3027030 AMIT KUMAR SAH 63.17  
40 3024076 ARUN KUMAR PRASAD YADAV 63.17  

41 3020173 AVINASH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 63.17  
42 3024046 RAM NIWASH YADAV 63.17  

43 3020153 PRAKASH  PANTHA 63.17  

44 3020202 DHIRENDRA  SAUD 63.17  

45 3024061 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

46 3024021 RAHUL KUMAR MANDAL 63.17  

47 3020022 PURNA BAHADUR BADHUWAL 63.17  

48 3020235 TAPARAJ  REGMI 63.17  
49 3020052 NISAN  RAI 63.17  
50 3020065 BITU KUMAR CHAURASIYA 63.17  

51 3024113 RAUSHAN KUMAR SAH 62.67  

52 3020013 NITESH  POKHAREL 62.50  

53 3024097 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 62.00  

54 3020377 DEEPRAJ  BUDHA 62.00  

55 3027016 RANDHIR RAY YADAV 62.00  

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota 



56 3020295 DINESH  TIMILSAINA 62.00  
57 3020231 NAVIN  TAMANG 62.00  

58 3024010 AVISHEK  SHARMA 61.50  

59 3020169 ARUN  KARKI 61.50  

60 3020316 MILAN  SHAHI 60.83  

61 3024015 BIBEK  DHUNGANA 60.83  

62 3024008 KIRAN  SHRESTHA 60.83  

63 3020301 TIJAN  DHARALA 60.83  

64 3024124 PRABESH PRASAD CHAUDHARY 60.83  

65 3020270 SHEKAR  SUNUWAR JESPUCHA 60.83  

66 3020066 SUBODH  THAPA 60.17  

67 3020302 RANIL  YADAV 59.67  

68 3020035 SMIT  NIROULA 59.67  

69 3027050 SONI KUMARI KUMARI 59.67  
70 3020272 HIMANI  SINGH 59.67  
71 3027021 RAM MAYA CHEPANG 59.67  

72 3027064 SUSHIL  RAUT 59.67  

73 3020102 GUDU SAH RAUNIYAR 59.67  

74 3020288 KASHINATH UPADHYA GURAGAIN 59.67  

75 3020025 MAHESH  KHADKA 59.67  

76 3020105 KARAN  NEUPANE 59.17  

77 3024082 PRASHANT KUMAR SAHANI 59.17  

78 3024108 PRADIP KUMAR PANDIT 59.17  

79 3020340 RAJU  MAHATO 59.00  

80 3020061 CHAKRA  BUDHA 59.00  

81 3024088 NEELAM  KUMARI 58.50  
82 3024117 SAROJ  MUKHIYA 58.50  

83 3024102 PRATIKSHA  KUMARI 58.50  

84 3020304 YUBARAJ  ACHARYA 58.50  
85 3020211 KHIM BAHADUR BISTA 58.50  
86 3024077 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 58.50  

87 3027045 BHESH BAHADUR RAI 58.50  

88 3020355 SARASWATI  BOHARA 58.50  
89 3020230 GYANENDRA RAY YADAV 58.50  
90 3020147 LALI JUNG ROKAYA 58.50  

91 3027054 KIRAN  KHADKA 58.50  

92 3020223 ROSHAN  TAMANG 58.50  

93 3024052 NITESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 58.50  

94 3020265 RATAN  SARKI 58.50  
95 3027043 RAJAN  SINGTAN 58.50  
96 3020262 JANAK  MUNGRATI 58.50  

97 3024020 TEJ NARAYAN MAHATO 58.00  

98 3027003 RAMGYAN  SAH 58.00  
99 3020032 NITESH  KUMAR 58.00  

100 3024122 SURAJ  MANDAL 57.83  

101 3024106 JAY KARAN MAHATO 57.83  

102 3020069 SANDESH  CHAUDHARY 57.33  

103 3020079 DHANRAJ  ROKAYA 57.33  
104 3020043 PHIROJ  GURUNG 57.33  

105 3020076 DANSING  ROKAYA 57.33  
106 3020046 KUSHAL  BHUSAL 57.33  

107 3020222 SHIBAHARI  BUDHATHOKI 57.33  

108 3020072 RIJAN  PHUYAL 57.33  
109 3020097 RUKUM  LUHAR 57.33  

110 3020176 CHANDAN SINJALI MAGAR 57.33  
111 3020034 ROSHAN  DHAMI 57.33  

112 3020051 GAURAV  ACHARYA 57.33  

113 3020400 SUJAN  TAMANG 57.33  

114 3020031 SUDARSHAN  SHAHI 56.83  

115 3024114 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 56.83  

116 3027065 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 56.83  

117 3020403 JANAK  SAUD 56.67  
118 3020164 AMRIT  KHADKA 56.67  

119 3027049 BISHAL  PATEL 56.17  
120 3027055 SHANKAR  KHADKA 56.17  

121 3024125 KIRAN  PARIYAR 56.17  

122 3024068 DURGA  SAHI 56.17  
123 3027034 RAJIB  SUNAR 56.17  
124 3020068 DINESH  NEPALI 56.17  
125 3020313 JANAK  KARKI 56.17  

126 3020375 SAJAN  THAKUR 56.17  



127 3020063 ROSHAN  BK 56.17  
128 3020088 ANIL  SHRESTHA 56.17  

129 3020168 KARNA BAHADUR KAMI 56.17  

130 3024123 BIPIN  BK 56.17  

131 3027033 RAHUL  SAH 55.67  

132 3020324 PRABIN  KHADKA 55.67  

133 3020309 RAM  SAUD 55.50  

134 3027027 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

135 3020388 HIKMAT  BAM 55.00  

136 3020062 SUDIP KUMAR CHALAUNE 55.00  

137 3020254 BIKRAM  BK 55.00  

138 3024104 MD MURTUJA AALAM 55.00  

139 3024096 AMIT KUMAR YADAV 54.50  

140 3024027 RAHUL  YADAV 54.50  
141 3024081 PAPPU  YADAV 54.50  
142 3024060 RAMSINGH RAY YADAV 54.50  

143 3020011 CHANDAN  SHAH 54.50  

144 3020314 BAL  SAUD 54.33  

145 3024119 ROHAN KUMAR DAS 54.33  

146 3020246 SHIVA  SARKI 53.83  

147 3024065 SANDIP  THAPA 53.83  

148 3024115 BRAJ KISHOR RAY 53.83  

149 3020165 BHUGOL RAJ  KARKI 53.83  

150 3020392 HIM RAJ ROKAYA 53.83  

151 3020250 RASHMITA  JOSHI 53.83  

152 3020019 CHHATRA  LOHAR 53.83  
153 3027046 SUDIP  BHOLAN 53.83  

154 3020152 ANISH KUMAR SAH 53.33  

155 3020273 BASANTA  NYAUPANE 53.33  
156 3020126 KIRAN  RAI 53.33  
157 3020218 SURAJ  KC 53.33  

158 3020300 SUSIL  GURUNG 53.17  

159 3024019 AASUTOSH  SAH 52.67  
160 3020287 ANG PASANG SHERPA 52.67  
161 3020341 SRIJAL  MAHARJAN 52.67  

162 3027061 SUJAN  RASAILY 52.67  

163 3024013 AMIT  RIMAL 52.67  

164 3020125 RABIN  BHAM 52.67  

165 3020382 LAXMI  BK 52.67  
166 3020279 LILA  RAWAT 52.67  
167 3020290 SUSMITA  BASNET 52.67  

168 3027040 AFRAJ  ALAM 52.67  

169 3020333 DIPA  KHADKA 52.67  
170 3027019 CHANDANI  CHAUDHARY 52.17  
171 3020399 ANISH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 52.17  

172 3020247 BINDU  YADAV 52.17  

173 3020368 MIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 52.00  

174 3020120 ALISH  GHIMIRE 52.00  
175 3020064 DURGA DEVI RAUT 51.50  

176 3020268 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 51.50  
177 3027028 SMRITI  GOPALI 51.50  

178 3020206 YAMRAJ  SIRA 51.50  

179 3020134 RAJIN  RAYAMAJHEE 51.50  
180 3020276 PRADIP  KC 51.50  

181 3027039 BIBESH RAY YADAV 51.50  
182 3020104 SUBASH  SADASHANKAR 51.50  

183 3020266 GAUTAM  CHALAUNE 51.50  

184 3020190 BINITA MAYA MAGAR 51.50  

185 3020282 HEMANT PUN MAGAR 51.50  

186 3020107 NABIN  NEUPANE 51.50  

187 3020345 DINESH  BISTA 51.50  

188 3020172 UJJAL  BK 51.50  
189 3020326 BUDDHA LAXMI SHAKYA 51.50  

190 3020351 NIRAN NEUPANE 51.33  
191 3020285 SHER BAHADUR BK 51.00  

192 3024107 RANJIV  SHARMA 51.00

193 3024047 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 51.00  
194 3024078 KAUSHAL KUMAR BAITHA 51.00  
195 3024050 BIKRAM KUMAR YADAV 51.00  
196 3024051 SANJAYA  CHEPANG 50.83  

197 3020395 ROSHAN  SHARKI 50.83  



198 3020402 MANOJ  LAMA 50.83  
199 3027004 SHIWANI RANA MAGAR 50.83  

200 3020317 SARPASING  SHAHI 50.33  

201 3020336 RAJ KUMARI SHAH 50.33  

202 3020128 UPENDRA  SAHANI 50.33  

203 3020075 BISHAL  BISTA 50.33  

204 3020139 SAROJ KUMAR PATEL 50.33  

205 3024089 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV 50.33  

206 3020108 MANAV KUMAR NEPALI 50.33  

207 3020213 ANIPAL  LUWAR 50.33  

208 3020041 BIBEK  SARKI 50.33  

209 3020217 BISWASH  KARMI 50.33  

210 3020136 DHURBA RAJ PARKI 50.33  

211 3020358 RAHUL  SINGH 50.33  
212 3024048 RAUSHAN RAY YADAV 49.83  
213 3020024 NIRAJAN KUMAR SAHANI 49.83  

214 3020094 MILAN  TAMANG 49.67  

215 3020162 HEMRAJ  RAWAT 49.67  

216 3024072 AWADHESH KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

217 3020224 HARICHANDRA  SINGH 49.17  

218 3027038 BASANT KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

219 3020311 BISHNURAJ  ADHIKARI 49.17  

220 3020337 KUSUM  RAI 49.17  

221 3024053 RAJAN  MAJHI 49.17  

222 3020114 SANJEEV  TAMANG 49.17  

223 3020320 RAMANA KUMARI BAM 49.17  
224 3024054 KHUSHI  ADHIKARI 48.67  

225 3024043 AJAY RAY YADAV 48.67

226 3020383 AARATI  BUDHA 48.67  
227 3020017 SAMIKSHA  KAPHLE 48.50  
228 3020233 BHUPENDRA  BISTA 48.50  

229 3024095 SANTOSH  BK 48.50  

230 3027042 NIRAJ  RAI 48.50  
231 3020370 PRADIP  TAMANG 48.00  
232 3020386 AKKAL  BISTA 48.00  

233 3020170 LOKRAJ  SHAHI 48.00  

234 3020283 SUNIL  NEPALI 48.00  

235 3020225 KISHOR  BC 48.00  

236 3020308 SUMIT KUMAR BOHARA 48.00  
237 3020366 YOGESH  KHADKA 48.00  
238 3024092 RUPESH  JAYSWAL 48.00  

239 3020385 DEVENDRA  KHADKA 48.00  

240 3020284 BINIT KUMAR MANDAL 48.00  
241 3024069 BIKE KUMAR SAH KANU 47.50  
242 3024057 BIBEK  YADAV 47.50  

243 3020131 DHIRENDRA RAJ REGMI 47.33  

244 3020327 AASHISH  SHAHI 47.33  

245 3020325 PUNAM  SHRESTHA 47.33  
246 3020384 RAJESH  SHANKAR 46.83  

247 3024041 SANJAY KUMAR PANDIT 46.83  
248 3020376 RAJAN  BUDHA 46.83  

249 3024085 RAKESH  MISHRA 46.83  

250 3020245 HASTA  BUDHA 46.83  
251 3020058 DIPTI  SHRESTHA 46.83  

252 3020199 AMRITA  BUDHA 46.83  
253 3020203 SINGHRAJ  BOHORA 46.83  

254 3020177 SANDEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY 46.83  

255 3024016 GYAN SAGAR CHAUDHARY 46.33  

256 3027048 BRIHASPATI  PATEL 46.33  

257 3027058 BHOLA KUMAR RAM 46.17  

258 3020289 KAMAL  KAMI 46.17  

259 3020263 ABDUL  KALAM 46.17  
260 3020216 SUBASH PANDIT KUMHAR 45.67

261 3020085 RAJAN  BK 45.67  
262 3020296 HARI CHANDRA LUWAR 45.67  

263 3020161 PURAN  BHUL 45.67  

264 3020154 RAJESH  CHHATYAL 45.67  
265 3020132 VIYAN  YADAV 45.67  
266 3020347 AJAY PRASAD YADAV 45.67  
267 3020303 LAKPA WANCHHE SHERPA 45.67  

268 3020226 DAMAN  RAWAT 45.67



269 3020117 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 45.67  
270 3020391 KUSHAL  SHAHI 45.17  

271 3020101 SURESH  ROKAYA 45.17  

272 3020394 UMESH BAHADUR BK 45.00  

273 3020151 NARENDRA  SARKI 44.50  

274 3024120 MALA  KUMARI 44.50  

275 3020133 GOVINDA  KHADKA 44.50  

276 3020029 RANJIT KUMAR MAHATO 44.50  

277 3020381 ANJU  KHATRI 44.50  

278 3020264 RUDRA  KAMI 44.50  

279 3020363 ANJALI KUMARI MANDAL 44.00  

280 3024007 CHIRANJIBI  RAY 44.00  

281 3020380 SUSHANT  CHAUDHARY 43.83  

282 3020260 INDU  BHANDARI 43.83  
283 3020038 DAN BAHADUR KC 43.33  
284 3020278 SABIN JUNG MAJHI 43.33  

285 3020286 BHAIRAB  SUNAR 43.33  

286 3020003 BABITA SARKI BHOL 43.33  

287 3027053 ANJALI  KUMARI 42.67  

288 3020010 PARMESWORI  KARMI 42.17  

289 3020002 LALIT  SUNAR 42.17  

290 3020020 SHANTA  KAPHLE 42.17  

291 3027066 SUBASH  BK 41.50  

292 3020054 SURENDRA  GIRI 41.50  

293 3020374 SURENDRA  BK 41.00

294 3020150 KESHMAYA  RAWAT 41.00

295 3020045 RUBIYA  KUMARI 40.33

296 3020106 DINESH  KHADKA 40.33

297 3020208 DILA  SARKI 39.83  
298 3020335 SACHIN  YADAV 39.83  
299 3020312 ISHWAR  BK 39.83  

300 3024064 SANTOSH  YADAV 39.17  

301 3020369 DHARMARAJ  SUNAR 38.67  
302 3020053 ISHWOR BAHADUR SHAHI 37.50  
303 3020191 CHANDRA BAHADUR SINGH 36.33  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020096 BHUMIKA  KATWAL 68.50
g/axfb"/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, nugv]n, 

nlntk'/

2 3020074 PRAKRITI  ACHARYA 68.50 lau' kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro"6, lau', bf]nvf

3 3027006 RAKHI  KUMARI 68.50
>L km"nrf]sL df=lj=, uf]bfj/L g=kf, y}j, nlntk'/

4 3027022 PRAMISHA  RAI 67.83
>L s[i0f df= lj, rf+u'gf/fo0f g= kf= j8f g+= & 

eQmk'/

5 3020277 BIBITA  TAMANG 66.67
>L sflnGrf]s df lj, led]Zj/ g=kf= #, bf]nvf

6 3027063 ANJANA  SUBEDI 66.17
>L k'm6'ª df=lj=, Tff/s]Zj/ g=kf &, k'm6'ª, 

sf7df08f}

7 3020331 INDIRA  SHANKAR 65.50
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf 

j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

8 3024109 RANI  KUMARI 65.50 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L

9 3020082 RUBISHNA  BATI 65.50 >L n'e' df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= *, nlntk'/

10 3024056 KUSUM  BK 65.50
>L ltlnËf6f/ df lj, 6f]vf g=kf= &, sf7df08f}

11 3027008 ASMITA KUMARI THAKUR 65.00
>L >ldszfGtL df lj, nlntk'/ d g kf (, 

nlntk'/

12 3020342 NIRIKSHYA  THAPA 64.33 >L n'e' df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= *, nlntk'/

13 3020196 JAMUNA  BHANDARI 64.33
>L >ldszfGtL df lj, nlntk'/ d g kf (, 

nlntk'/

14 3020050 ROJI  ACHARYA 63.83
>L dx]G› cfbz{ df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= $, 

nlntk'/

15 3020009 PURNIMA  LAMA 63.17
>L s[i0f df= lj, rf+u'gf/fo0f g= kf= j8f g+= & 

eQmk'/

16 3024009 RABITA KUMARI PAL 62.67 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L

17 3020012 KRISTI  BHATTA 62.67 >L n'e' df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= *, nlntk'/

18 3020255 NAMITA KYAPCHHAKI MAGAR 62.67 >L dGynL df=lj=dGynL, /fd]5fk

19 3020372 SHANTA  LAMICHHANE 61.50 Vjk ax'k|fljlws cWoog ;+:yfg, eQmk'/

Main Candidate of Other  Female Quota 



20 3020371 SABITRI  MAGAR 61.33 Vjk ax'k|fljlws cWoog ;+:yfg, eQmk'/

21 3020269 ROSANI  DHAMI 60.83
>L dx]G› cfbz{ df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= $, 

nlntk'/

22 3027035 AMISA  CHAUDHARY 60.83
>L sflnGrf]s df lj, led]Zj/ g=kf= #, bf]nvf

23 3020220 ASA  OLI 60.83
>L dx]G› cfbz{ df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= $, 

nlntk'/

24 3027001 PASANG  DOLMA 60.83
>L sflnGrf]s df lj, led]Zj/ g=kf= #, bf]nvf

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3027021 RAM MAYA CHEPANG 59.67

2 3024088 NEELAM  KUMARI 58.50

3 3024102 PRATIKSHA  KUMARI 58.50

4 3020355 SARASWATI  BOHARA 58.50

5 3024068 DURGA  SAHI 56.17

6 3020250 RASHMITA  JOSHI 53.83

7 3020382 LAXMI  BK 52.67

8 3020279 LILA  RAWAT 52.67

9 3020290 SUSMITA  BASNET 52.67

10 3020333 DIPA  KHADKA 52.67

11 3027019 CHANDANI  CHAUDHARY 52.17

12 3020247 BINDU  YADAV 52.17

13 3020064 DURGA DEVI RAUT 51.50

14 3027028 SMRITI  GOPALI 51.50

15 3020190 BINITA MAYA MAGAR 51.50

16 3020326 BUDDHA LAXMI SHAKYA 51.50

17 3027004 SHIWANI RANA MAGAR 50.83

18 3020336 RAJ KUMARI SHAH 50.33

19 3020320 RAMANA KUMARI BAM 49.17

20 3024054 KHUSHI  ADHIKARI 48.67

21 3020383 AARATI  BUDHA 48.67

22 3020017 SAMIKSHA  KAPHLE 48.50

23 3020325 PUNAM  SHRESTHA 47.33

24 3020058 DIPTI  SHRESTHA 46.83

25 3020199 AMRITA  BUDHA 46.83

26 3024120 MALA  KUMARI 44.50

27 3020381 ANJU  KHATRI 44.50

28 3020363 ANJALI KUMARI MANDAL 44.00

29 3020260 INDU  BHANDARI 43.83

30 3020003 BABITA SARKI BHOL 43.33

31 3027053 ANJALI  KUMARI 42.67

32 3020010 PARMESWORI  KARMI 42.17

33 3020020 SHANTA  KAPHLE 42.17

34 3020150 KESHMAYA  RAWAT 41.00

35 3020045 RUBIYA  KUMARI 40.33

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020180 APSARA  BHIYAL 53.83
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

2 3020293 KUL KUMARI SARKI 51.50 kfj{tL df=la=a]yfgrf]s uf=kf= sfe|]

3 3020389 SABITRA  BISWAKARMA 47.33 kfj{tL df=la=a]yfgrf]s uf=kf= sfe|]

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020010 PARMESWORI  KARMI 42.17

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

Main Candidate of Other   Dalit Female Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Female Quota 

Main Candidate of Muslim Female Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Other  Female Quota 



1 3027050 SONI KUMARI KUMARI 59.67

>L dx]G› cfbz{ df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= $, 

nlntk'/

2 3020272 HIMANI  SINGH 59.67
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 NA

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020307 MEGJAN  SUNAR 69.67
sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

2 3024116 ANUP  BISHWOKARMA 69.00 lau' kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro"6, lau', bf]nvf

3 3020060 DINESH  SUNAR 66.67
>L ltlnËf6f/ df lj, 6f]vf g=kf= &, sf7df08f}

4 3020275 AASHUTOSH  NEPALI 66.17 >L dGynL df=lj=dGynL, /fd]5fk

5 3027037 PRABIN KUMAR RAJAK 65.00
>L km"nrf]sL df=lj=, uf]bfj/L g=kf, y}j, nlntk'/

6 3024038 SURENDRA  DAS 60.83
g/axfb"/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, nugv]n, 

nlntk'/

7 3020040 KUMAR  TOLANGI 60.83
>L >ldszfGtL df lj, nlntk'/ d g kf (, 

nlntk'/

8 3020148 NABIN  BK 58.50
>L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, 

l;Gw'nL

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020265 RATAN  SARKI 58.50

2 3020262 JANAK  MUNGRATI 58.50

3 3020097 RUKUM  LUHAR 57.33

4 3024125 KIRAN  PARIYAR 56.17

5 3027034 RAJIB  SUNAR 56.17

6 3020063 ROSHAN  BK 56.17

7 3020168 KARNA BAHADUR KAMI 56.17

8 3024123 BIPIN  BK 56.17

9 3020254 BIKRAM  BK 55.00

10 3024119 ROHAN KUMAR DAS 54.33

11 3020246 SHIVA  SARKI 53.83

12 3027023 SHYAM KUMAR THAKURLOHAR 53.83

13 3020019 CHHATRA  LOHAR 53.83

14 3027061 SUJAN  RASAILY 52.67

15 3020382 LAXMI  BK 52.67

16 3020104 SUBASH  SADASHANKAR 51.50

17 3020172 UJJAL  BK 51.50

18 3020395 ROSHAN  SHARKI 50.83

19 3020128 UPENDRA  SAHANI 50.33

20 3020108 MANAV KUMAR NEPALI 50.33

21 3020213 ANIPAL  LUWAR 50.33

22 3020041 BIBEK  SARKI 50.33

23 3020217 BISWASH  KARMI 50.33

24 3020136 DHURBA RAJ PARKI 50.33

25 3024095 SANTOSH  BK 48.50

26 3020283 SUNIL  NEPALI 48.00

27 3020384 RAJESH  SHANKAR 46.83

28 3020289 KAMAL  KAMI 46.17

29 3020085 RAJAN  BK 45.67

30 3020296 HARI CHANDRA LUWAR 45.67

31 3020161 PURAN  BHUL 45.67

32 3020151 NARENDRA  SARKI 44.50

33 3020286 BHAIRAB  SUNAR 43.33

34 3020003 BABITA SARKI BHOL 43.33

35 3020010 PARMESWORI  KARMI 42.17

Main Candidate of Dalit Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Quota 

Other Target 

Group

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Female Quota 



36 3020002 LALIT  SUNAR 42.17

37 3027066 SUBASH  BK 41.50

38 3020374 SURENDRA  BK 41.00

39 3020208 DILA  SARKI 39.83

40 3020312 ISHWAR  BK 39.83

41 3020369 DHARMARAJ  SUNAR 38.67

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020179 TANZIN  LAMA 70.67 s'df/L OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, sf7df08f}+

2 3020184 KANCHHA MAN BAMJAN 70.17 s'df/L OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, sf7df08f}+

3 3020186 LAXMI  MANDAL 70.17
lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, 

rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

4 3024100 AADITYA  CHAUDHARY 69.00
yfxf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, lrTnfË, dsjfgk'/

5 3024101 SUJIT KUMAR CHAUDHARY 68.33 Vjk ax'k|fljlws cWoog ;+:yfg, eQmk'/

6 3020143 SABIN ROKA MAGAR 67.83
>L k'm6'ª df=lj=, Tff/s]Zj/ g=kf &, k'm6'ª, 

sf7df08f}

7 3027014 DINESH THAPA MAGAR 67.83
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf 

j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

8 3027017 SHREEMAN  NEGI 67.33
yfxf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, lrTnfË, dsjfgk'/

9 3020257 SHAILESH  SHRESTHA 67.33
Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

10 3020188 SUKDEV PULAMI MAGAR 67.33
>L k'm6'ª df=lj=, Tff/s]Zj/ g=kf &, k'm6'ª, 

sf7df08f}

11 3027024 AJAY  CHAUDHARY 66.67
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf 

j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

12 3020332 RANJIT  GURUNG 66.67
lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, 

rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

13 3024058 UJWAL  CHEPANG 66.17 yfxf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, lrTnfË, dsjfgk'/

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3024023 SHIV PRAKASH CHAUDHARY 64.33
2 3020036 RUPESH  THAMI 64.33
3 3027057 YAMAN  THING 63.67
4 3020052 NISAN  RAI 63.17
5 3024008 KIRAN  SHRESTHA 60.83
6 3027021 RAM MAYA CHEPANG 59.67
7 3027045 BHESH BAHADUR RAI 58.50
8 3020223 ROSHAN  TAMANG 58.50
9 3027043 RAJAN  SINGTAN 58.50

10 3020043 PHIROJ  GURUNG 57.33
11 3020176 CHANDAN SINJALI MAGAR 57.33
12 3020400 SUJAN  TAMANG 57.33
13 3020031 SUDARSHAN  SHAHI 56.83
14 3020088 ANIL  SHRESTHA 56.17
15 3024104 MD MURTUJA AALAM 55.00
16 3027046 SUDIP  BHOLAN 53.83
17 3020126 KIRAN  RAI 53.33
18 3020300 SUSIL  GURUNG 53.17
19 3020287 ANG PASANG SHERPA 52.67
20 3020341 SRIJAL  MAHARJAN 52.67
21 3027019 CHANDANI  CHAUDHARY 52.17
22 3027028 SMRITI  GOPALI 51.50
23 3020206 YAMRAJ  SIRA 51.50
24 3020190 BINITA MAYA MAGAR 51.50
25 3020282 HEMANT PUN MAGAR 51.50
26 3020326 BUDDHA LAXMI SHAKYA 51.50
27 3024051 SANJAYA  CHEPANG 50.83
28 3020402 MANOJ  LAMA 50.83
29 3027029 MAHESHWAR  CHAUDHARY 50.33
30 3020094 MILAN  TAMANG 49.67
31 3020337 KUSUM  RAI 49.17
32 3020114 SANJEEV  TAMANG 49.17

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janjati Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Adibasi Janjati Quota 



33 3020383 AARATI  BUDHA 48.67
34 3027042 NIRAJ  RAI 48.50
35 3020370 PRADIP  TAMANG 48.00
36 3020325 PUNAM  SHRESTHA 47.33
37 3024016 GYAN SAGAR CHAUDHARY 46.33
38 3020303 LAKPA WANCHHE SHERPA 45.67
39 3020380 SUSHANT  CHAUDHARY 43.83
40 3020278 SABIN JUNG MAJHI 43.33

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020155 SUSHIL  DHUNGANA 67.33
>L >ldszfGtL df lj, nlntk'/ d g kf (, 

nlntk'/

2 3020091 NIRMAL  PHUYAL 65.50
>L ltlnËf6f/ df lj, 6f]vf g=kf= &, sf7df08f}

3 3020195 YUBARAJ  REGMI 64.83 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L

4 3020362 SABIN  BISTA 60.83 Vjk ax'k|fljlws cWoog ;+:yfg, eQmk'/

5 3020174 KRITI  CHAULAGAIN 60.33
>L dx]G› cfbz{ df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= $, 

nlntk'/

6 3020100 DIPAK  BUDHATHOKI 59.67
>L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, 

l;Gw'nL

7 3020261 SHIRJAN  POKHREL 59.67 >L dGynL df=lj=dGynL, /fd]5fk

8 3020212 SANTOSH  THAPA 58.50
>L lqe'jg lqz'nL df lj, ljb'/ g=kf= !, g'jfsf]6

9 3020361 BABITA  DEVKOTA 58.50
>L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, 

l;Gw'nL

10 3020099 SUNDAR  BISTA 58.00
>L lqe'jg lqz'nL df lj, ljb'/ g=kf= !, g'jfsf]6

11 3020378 LOKESH RAJ JAISHI 57.83
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

12 3020271 VHIM  CHAULAGAIN 54.50
>L lqe'jg lqz'nL df lj, ljb'/ g=kf= !, g'jfsf]6

13 3020129 KRISHNA BAHADUR BOGATI 53.33
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

14 3020030 AJIT KUMAR JHA 66.67 g/axfb"/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, nugv]n, 

nlntk'/

Other Target 

Group

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3027020 MANISH KUMAR MAHATO 71.33
>L e'6gb]jL df= lj, x]6f}8f p= d= g= kf= j8f 

g+= $, dsjfgk'/

2 3020353 SANTOSH  RAY 70.67
>L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

3 3024055 AMIT SAH KANU 70.17
>L dfWolds laBfno, 98\8f3f/L, e/tk'/, 

lrtjg

4 3027047 KRISHNANDAN  RAUT 69.00
>L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, 

dsjfgk'/

5 3020109 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO 69.00
>L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, 

dsjfgk'/

6 3027026 GOVIND  ADHIKARI 67.83 lau' kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro"6, lau', bf]nvf

7 3024003 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 67.83
Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

8 3024036 DHURUB KUMAR THAKUR 66.67
lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, 

rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3024111 BIKESH KUMAR THAKUR 66.67

2 3024049 SITARAM RAUT VEDIHAR 66.17

3 3027031 SANOJ KUMAR YADAV 65.50

4 3027007 DHARBENDRA  YADAV 65.50

5 3027032 RUPESH  YADAV 65.50

6 3024005 NABIN  YADAV 65.50

7 3027036 RITURAJ SAH KANU 65.00

Main Candidate of Other Madhesi Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Other Madhesi Quota 

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota 



8 3024080 BIKEE  MANDAL 65.00

9 3020083 ASHOK KUMAR SAH 64.33

10 3024110 LALIT KUMAR YADAV 64.33

11 3024017 DILIP  PATEL 64.33

12 3024029 AJIT PRASAD PATEL 63.83

13 3027030 AMIT KUMAR SAH 63.17

14 3024076 ARUN KUMAR PRASAD YADAV 63.17

15 3020173 AVINASH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 63.17

16 3024046 RAM NIWASH YADAV 63.17

17 3024061 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 63.17

18 3020065 BITU KUMAR CHAURASIYA 63.17

19 3024113 RAUSHAN KUMAR SAH 62.67

20 3024097 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 62.00

21 3020302 RANIL  YADAV 59.67

22 3020102 GUDU SAH RAUNIYAR 59.67

23 3024082 PRASHANT KUMAR SAHANI 59.17

24 3024108 PRADIP KUMAR PANDIT 59.17

25 3020340 RAJU  MAHATO 59.00

26 3024088 NEELAM  KUMARI 58.50

27 3024117 SAROJ  MUKHIYA 58.50

28 3024102 PRATIKSHA  KUMARI 58.50

29 3020230 GYANENDRA RAY YADAV 58.50

30 3024020 TEJ NARAYAN MAHATO 58.00

31 3020032 NITESH  KUMAR 58.00

32 3024122 SURAJ  MANDAL 57.83

33 3024106 JAY KARAN MAHATO 57.83

34 3024114 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 56.83

35 3027065 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 56.83

36 3027049 BISHAL  PATEL 56.17

37 3020375 SAJAN  THAKUR 56.17

38 3027033 RAHUL  SAH 55.67

39 3024104 MD MURTUJA AALAM 55.00

40 3024027 RAHUL  YADAV 54.50

41 3024081 PAPPU  YADAV 54.50

42 3024060 RAMSINGH RAY YADAV 54.50

43 3024119 ROHAN KUMAR DAS 54.33

44 3024115 BRAJ KISHOR RAY 53.83

45 3020152 ANISH KUMAR SAH 53.33

46 3024019 AASUTOSH  SAH 52.67

47 3020399 ANISH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 52.17

48 3020247 BINDU  YADAV 52.17

49 3024107 RANJIV  SHARMA 51.00

50 3024047 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 51.00

51 3024078 KAUSHAL KUMAR BAITHA 51.00

52 3024050 BIKRAM KUMAR YADAV 51.00

53 3020139 SAROJ KUMAR PATEL 50.33

54 3024089 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV 50.33

55 3020358 RAHUL  SINGH 50.33

56 3024048 RAUSHAN RAY YADAV 49.83

57 3020024 NIRAJAN KUMAR SAHANI 49.83

58 3024072 AWADHESH KUMAR YADAV 49.17

59 3027038 BASANT KUMAR YADAV 49.17

60 3024053 RAJAN  MAJHI 49.17

61 3024054 KHUSHI  ADHIKARI 48.67

62 3024043 AJAY RAY YADAV 48.67

63 3024092 RUPESH  JAYSWAL 48.00

64 3020284 BINIT KUMAR MANDAL 48.00

65 3024069 BIKE KUMAR SAH KANU 47.50

66 3024041 SANJAY KUMAR PANDIT 46.83

67 3024085 RAKESH  MISHRA 46.83

68 3020177 SANDEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY 46.83

69 3027048 BRIHASPATI  PATEL 46.33

70 3020216 SUBASH PANDIT KUMHAR 45.67

71 3020132 VIYAN  YADAV 45.67

72 3020117 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 45.67

73 3024120 MALA  KUMARI 44.50

74 3020029 RANJIT KUMAR MAHATO 44.50

75 3024007 CHIRANJIBI  RAY 44.00

76 3027053 ANJALI  KUMARI 42.67

77 3027053 ANJALI  KUMARI 42.67

78 3027062 MOHAMMAD  NAJIBULLAH 42.00



79 3027062 MOHAMMAD  NAJIBULLAH 42.00

80 3020045 RUBIYA  KUMARI 40.33

81 3020045 RUBIYA  KUMARI 40.33

82 3020335 SACHIN  YADAV 39.83

83 3020335 SACHIN  YADAV 39.83

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3024112 CHHOTELAL DAS TATMA 62.00
>L sflnGrf]s df lj, led]Zj/ g=kf= #, bf]nvf

2 3027023 SHYAM KUMAR THAKURLOHAR 53.83
>L lqe'jg lqz'nL df lj, ljb'/ g=kf= !, g'jfsf]6

3 3024022 BIBHASH KUMAR BAITHA 52.67 kfj{tL df=la=, a]yfgrf]s uf=kf=, sfe|]

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

N/A

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3027029 MAHESHWAR  CHAUDHARY 50.33 kfj{tL df=la=, a]yfgrf]s uf=kf=, sfe|]

2
3020130 BIKESH  RAY

66.67
Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f} Other Target 

Group

3
3024042 SANJAY KUMAR SHAHTELI

66.67
lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, 

rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

Other Target 

Group

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 N/A

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020197 IBRAN  RAIN 56.83

>L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, 

l;Gw'nL

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3024104 MD MURTUJA AALAM 55.00
2 3027040 AFRAJ  ALAM 52.67
3 3020263 ABDUL  KALAM 46.17
4 3027062 MOHAMMAD  NAJIBULLAH 42.00

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020367 ABISHEK  PHADERA 70.17
>L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, 

dsjfgk'/

2 3020297 NAGENDRA RAJ JOSHI 69.00 >L n'e' df lj, dxfnIdL g=kf= *, nlntk'/

3 3020338 ANISH  BHATTA 66.67 lau' kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro"6, lau', bf]nvf

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020387 JANAK  MAHATARA 66.67

Alternative Candidates of Tharu Quota 

Main Candidate of Muslim Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Muslim Quota 

Main Candidate of Pichadiyeko Kshetra Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Pichadiyeko Kshetra Quota 

Main Candidate of Madhesi Dalit Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Madhesi Dalit Quota 

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota 



2 3020089 BIMAL  SETHI 66.17

3 3027036 RITURAJ SAH KANU 65.00

4 3020083 ASHOK KUMAR SAH 64.33

5 3020189 PABINDRA  AIDI 64.33

6 3020192 KHAGENDRA BAHADUR ROKAYA 63.83

7 3020330 AKASH  JAPREL 63.67

8 3020202 DHIRENDRA  SAUD 63.17

9 3024021 RAHUL KUMAR MANDAL 63.17

10 3020022 PURNA BAHADUR BADHUWAL 63.17

11 3020377 DEEPRAJ  BUDHA 62.00

12 3020295 DINESH  TIMILSAINA 62.00

13 3024010 AVISHEK  SHARMA 61.50

14 3020169 ARUN  KARKI 61.50

15 3020316 MILAN  SHAHI 60.83

16 3020301 TIJAN  DHARALA 60.83

17 3020105 KARAN  NEUPANE 59.17

18 3024108 PRADIP KUMAR PANDIT 59.17

19 3020061 CHAKRA  BUDHA 59.00

20 3024102 PRATIKSHA  KUMARI 58.50

21 3020304 YUBARAJ  ACHARYA 58.50

22 3020355 SARASWATI  BOHARA 58.50

23 3020147 LALI JUNG ROKAYA 58.50

24 3020265 RATAN  SARKI 58.50

25 3020079 DHANRAJ  ROKAYA 57.33

26 3020076 DANSING  ROKAYA 57.33

27 3020031 SUDARSHAN  SHAHI 56.83

28 3020403 JANAK  SAUD 56.67

29 3020164 AMRIT  KHADKA 56.67

30 3024068 DURGA  SAHI 56.17

31 3027034 RAJIB  SUNAR 56.17

32 3020068 DINESH  NEPALI 56.17

33 3020313 JANAK  KARKI 56.17

34 3020168 KARNA BAHADUR KAMI 56.17

35 3024123 BIPIN  BK 56.17

36 3020309 RAM  SAUD 55.50

37 3020388 HIKMAT  BAM 55.00

38 3020062 SUDIP KUMAR CHALAUNE 55.00

39 3020314 BAL  SAUD 54.33

40 3020246 SHIVA  SARKI 53.83

41 3020165 BHUGOL RAJ  KARKI 53.83

42 3020392 HIM RAJ ROKAYA 53.83

43 3020019 CHHATRA  LOHAR 53.83

44 3020273 BASANTA  NYAUPANE 53.33

45 3020218 SURAJ  KC 53.33

46 3020300 SUSIL  GURUNG 53.17

47 3020125 RABIN  BHAM 52.67

48 3020279 LILA  RAWAT 52.67

49 3020399 ANISH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 52.17

50 3020206 YAMRAJ  SIRA 51.50

51 3020266 GAUTAM  CHALAUNE 51.50

52 3020345 DINESH  BISTA 51.50

53 3020395 ROSHAN  SHARKI 50.83

54 3020317 SARPASING  SHAHI 50.33

55 3020128 UPENDRA  SAHANI 50.33

56 3020075 BISHAL  BISTA 50.33

57 3024089 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV 50.33

58 3020108 MANAV KUMAR NEPALI 50.33

59 3020213 ANIPAL  LUWAR 50.33

60 3020217 BISWASH  KARMI 50.33

61 3020136 DHURBA RAJ PARKI 50.33

62 3024048 RAUSHAN RAY YADAV 49.83

63 3020162 HEMRAJ  RAWAT 49.67

64 3020224 HARICHANDRA  SINGH 49.17

65 3020311 BISHNURAJ  ADHIKARI 49.17

66 3020337 KUSUM  RAI 49.17

67 3020233 BHUPENDRA  BISTA 48.50

68 3024095 SANTOSH  BK 48.50

69 3020386 AKKAL  BISTA 48.00

70 3020170 LOKRAJ  SHAHI 48.00

71 3020225 KISHOR  BC 48.00

72 3020131 DHIRENDRA RAJ REGMI 47.33



73 3020327 AASHISH  SHAHI 47.33

74 3020376 RAJAN  BUDHA 46.83

75 3020245 HASTA  BUDHA 46.83

76 3020199 AMRITA  BUDHA 46.83

77 3020203 SINGHRAJ  BOHORA 46.83

78 3027058 BHOLA KUMAR RAM 46.17

79 3020289 KAMAL  KAMI 46.17

80 3020216 SUBASH PANDIT KUMHAR 45.67

81 3020085 RAJAN  BK 45.67

82 3020296 HARI CHANDRA LUWAR 45.67

83 3020161 PURAN  BHUL 45.67

84 3020154 RAJESH  CHHATYAL 45.67

85 3020318 LOKENDRA  KARKI 45.67

86 3020226 DAMAN  RAWAT 45.67

87 3020391 KUSHAL  SHAHI 45.17

88 3020101 SURESH  ROKAYA 45.17

89 3020133 GOVINDA  KHADKA 44.50

90 3020029 RANJIT KUMAR MAHATO 44.50

91 3020381 ANJU  KHATRI 44.50

92 3020264 RUDRA  KAMI 44.50

93 3020260 INDU  BHANDARI 43.83

94 3020038 DAN BAHADUR KC 43.33

95 3020286 BHAIRAB  SUNAR 43.33

96 3020010 PARMESWORI  KARMI 42.17

97 3020054 SURENDRA  GIRI 41.50

98 3020374 SURENDRA  BK 41.00

99 3020150 KESHMAYA  RAWAT 41.00

100 3020208 DILA  SARKI 39.83

101 3020312 ISHWAR  BK 39.83

102 3020369 DHARMARAJ  SUNAR 38.67

103 3020191 CHANDRA BAHADUR SINGH 36.33

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020357 SUNDEEP  CHAND 70.67
sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3024010 AVISHEK  SHARMA 61.50
2 3020316 MILAN  SHAHI 60.83
3 3020211 KHIM BAHADUR BISTA 58.50
4 3024077 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 58.50
5 3024020 TEJ NARAYAN MAHATO 58.00
6 3020031 SUDARSHAN  SHAHI 56.83
7 3020279 LILA  RAWAT 52.67
8 3020206 YAMRAJ  SIRA 51.50
9 3020381 ANJU  KHATRI 44.50

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020387 JANAK  MAHATARA 66.67
>L ltlnËf6f/ df lj, 6f]vf g=kf= &, sf7df08f}

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name Obtained Marks Alloacated Institute Remarks

1 3020019 CHHATRA  LOHAR 53.83
2 3020381 ANJU  KHATRI 44.50
3 3020265 RATAN  SARKI 58.50
4 3020266 GAUTAM  CHALAUNE 51.50

Main Candidate of Apang Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Apang Quota 

Main Candidate of Sahid Pariwar Quota 

Alternative Candidates of Sahid Pariwar Quota 



Programme: Diploma in Computer Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1
3090003 HARISH  AWASTHI 81.83 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+

2 3097015 RAHUL  SAHANI 80.17 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

3 3094002 MANISH KUMAR SAH 79.00 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

4 3094025 DHIRAJ  MALI 76.67 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+

5 3090074 BAL KRISHAN SINGH 73.00 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+

6 3094001 SANTOSH PANDIT KUMHAL 72.50 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

7 3090046 PRITY  SHAH 72.00 PSdL sn]h ckm OlGhlgo/LË, sf7df08f}+

8 3090047 SUMIT  SHAH 72.00 sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3090024 BENJAMIN  KARKI 71.33

2 3090048 SHUSHANT  SAH 70.17

3 3097004 DIPENDRA KUMAR SAH 69.67

4 3090029 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 69.67

5 3094040 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO 69.67

6 3094034 DURGESH  HARIJAN 69.00

7 3090022 SWARNIM  SILPAKAR 68.50

8 3094011 NARENDRA  THAKUR 68.50

9 3094008 NURHASAN  KAWARI 66.67

10 3097014 SUJIT  MAHARA 64.83

11 3090058 PRASAMSA  RISAL 64.33

12 3090004 ARUN KUMAR SUNAR 64.33

13 3097002 SANDESH KUMAR MUKHIYA 63.83

14 3090043 MD RIJWAN SIDDIQUI LAHERI 63.83

15 3094036 GAURISHANKAR KUMAR MAHATO 63.67

16 3090011 SANJIV KUMAR SHAH 63.17

17 3094030 RAUSHAN KUMAR SAH 63.17

18 3090019 AJAYA  MAGAR 63.17

19 3094009 ABDUL KADIR ANSARI 62.67

20 3094006 RUPESH  SAHANI 62.50

21 3094044 ROSHAN KUMAR YADAV 62.00

22 3097007 RANJAY  YADAV 61.50

23 3090014 SUSHIL KUMAR MANDAL 61.50

24 3094039 UTTAMBABU PRASAD KUSHWAHA 61.33

25 3097009 AANCHAL  SHRIWASTAV 60.17

26 3090075 RAM JANAM YADAV 60.17

27 3094029 UDAY NARAYAN CHAUDHARY 59.67

28 3090034 KANCHAN KUMAR THAKUR 59.67

29 3090063 DILIP  SHRESTHA 59.67

30 3090017 BIKASH THING TAMANG 59.67

31 3090065 SUDARSHAN  RAI 59.67

32 3094043 JITENDRA  MANDAL 59.67

33 3097008 AKASH KUMAR PANDIT 59.67

34 3090044 SURAJ JARGHA MAGAR 59.67

35 3090077 NIRMALA  BK 59.00

36 3090066 SIYARAM  YADAV 58.00

37 3090078 SIDDHANT  YADAV 57.33

38 3090001 CHANDRA BHUSHAN CHAUDHARY 56.83

39 3094020 AJAY  MAHARA 56.67

40 3090081 PARKASA  KC 56.67

41 3094035 DILIP KUMAR BHANDARI 56.17

42 3090068 GANESH  GURDHAMI 56.17

43 3094014 SIKESHANAND  SAH 55.00

44 3090060 JIBAN  KHADKA 55.00

45 3090061 BALIRAM SAH KANU 55.00

46 3094031 DHURBA  SINGH 54.50

47 3094045 RADHESHYAM PRASAD YADAV 53.83

48 3090042 TIMON JUNG RAI 53.83

49 3090033 AMAN KUMAR SAH 53.83

50 3090030 SUMIT KUMAR SAH 53.83

51 3090079 SAPANA  SHAHI 52.67

52 3090055 DIPRAJ  SHAHI 52.67

53 3090067 YADAV PARSAD JOSHI 52.00

54 3090015 BIKI KUMAR SAH 51.50

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Bagmati Province Office

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota



55 3094049 ANU  KUMARI 51.50

56 3094026 AJAY  RAM 51.50

57 3097013 BIKENDRA KUMAR DAS 51.00

58 3094047 SHIVNANDAN RAY YADAV 51.00

59 3090026 ALOK KUMAR DAS 51.00

60 3094015 RAUSHAN  JAISHWAL 51.00

61 3090073 SABITA KUMARI PANDIT 50.83

62 3097011 SANJIV  MAHTO 50.83

63 3090049 GAKUL  SHRESTHA 50.83

64 3094038 RITIK  MANDAL 50.83

65 3097006 ABDUL RAHAMAN MANSURY 50.33

66 3094046 AKLESH  YADAV 50.33

67 3090051 JANAKI  BUDHA 50.33

68 3094032 GOVIND  RAY 50.33

69 3094037 PAPPU  YADAV 50.33

70 3090064 GUDDU KUMAR YADAV 49.67

71 3090071 RAMABTAR  MANDAL 49.67

72 3090041 MIRA  SHAHI 49.17

73 3090076 ABINASH  MAHAT 48.50

74 3094012 ANISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.50

75 3094024 ARUN  SAH 48.50

76 3094041 RAM BAHADUR YADAV 48.00

77 3094017 KAUSHAL KUMAR YADAV 48.00

78 3090054 NEKCHANDRA  JAPREL 47.50

79 3090008 MDSHEKH SADRE AALAM 47.33

80 3094042 BIMALESH KUMAR YADAV 46.83

81 3094048 SURAJ KUMAR THAKUR 46.33

82 3094016 KISHAN KUMAR SAH 46.33

83 3090059 RAJI  BK 46.17

84 3090037 NITESH KUMAR MAHATO 45.67

85 3094010 GUDU  SAHANI 44.50

86 3094003 KAMLESH  SAHANI 44.50

87 3090039 KAMAL  BUDHA 43.33

88 3090010 GOVIND KUMAR YADAV 43.33

89 3094019 RAM BINAY MAHATO 42.67

90 3094004 RAJIP KUMAR CHAUDHARY 42.67

91 3090025 PUSHKAR  ROKAYA 42.17

92 3094018 SHIVAJI THAKUR HAJAM 41.50

93 3090031 RAJANI KUMARI KAPAR 39.83

94 3090057 ELISH  SAWAD 39.17

95 3090013 CHANDAN KUMAR SAH 39.17

96 3094028 SABANAM  KHATUN 39.17

97 3090045 MAHAMAD SALMAN MANSURI 38.67

98 3090062 AADITYA NARAYAN PANDIT 38.67

99 3090023 MD ZIAULHAQUE ANSARI 38.00

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3094021 PRIYANKA KUMARI JAYSWAL 70.83 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

2 3094013 SHISHAM  PATEL 70.83 >L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3090058 PRASAMSA  RISAL 64.33

2 3097009 AANCHAL  SHRIWASTAV 60.17

3 3090077 NIRMALA  BK 59.00

4 3090070 SASHIKHA  BASAULA 58.50

5 3090081 PARKASA  KC 56.67

6 3090079 SAPANA  SHAHI 52.67

7 3094049 ANU  KUMARI 51.50

8 3090073 SABITA KUMARI PANDIT 50.83

9 3090051 JANAKI  BUDHA 50.33

10 3090041 MIRA  SHAHI 49.17

11 3090031 RAJANI KUMARI KAPAR 39.83

12 3094028 SABANAM  KHATUN 39.17

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3090002 PRAMOD KUMAR KARNATKI 70.83 sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3097014 SUJIT  MAHARA 64.83

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota



2 3090004 ARUN KUMAR SUNAR 64.33

3 3090077 NIRMALA  BK 59.00

4 3094020 AJAY  MAHARA 56.67

5 3097013 BIKENDRA KUMAR DAS 51.00

6 3090026 ALOK KUMAR DAS 51.00

7 3090071 RAMABTAR  MANDAL 49.67

8 3090059 RAJI  BK 46.17

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3090020 SIR JAN SUWAL 66.67 >L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3090019 AJAYA  MAGAR 63.17

2 3090014 SUSHIL KUMAR MANDAL 61.50

3 3094029 UDAY NARAYAN CHAUDHARY 59.67

4 3090063 DILIP  SHRESTHA 59.67

5 3090017 BIKASH THING TAMANG 59.67

6 3090065 SUDARSHAN  RAI 59.67

7 3090044 SURAJ JARGHA MAGAR 59.67

8 3090001 CHANDRA BHUSHAN CHAUDHARY 56.83

9 3090042 TIMON JUNG RAI 53.83

10 3090049 GAKUL  SHRESTHA 50.83

11 3090051 JANAKI  BUDHA 50.33

12 3094012 ANISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.50

13 3094004 RAJIP KUMAR CHAUDHARY 42.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3090070 SASHIKHA  BASAULA 58.50 sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 NA 

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3090021 ANISH KUMAR SAPHI 71.33 sf7df08f}+ OlGi6Ro'6 ckm 6]Sgf]nf]hL, sf7df08f}+

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3094021 PRIYANKA KUMARI JAYSWAL 70.83

2 3090048 SHUSHANT  SAH 70.17

3 3097004 DIPENDRA KUMAR SAH 69.67

4 3090029 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 69.67

5 3094040 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO 69.67

6 3094034 DURGESH  HARIJAN 69.00

7 3094011 NARENDRA  THAKUR 68.50

8 3094008 NURHASAN  KAWARI 66.67

9 3097002 SANDESH KUMAR MUKHIYA 63.83

10 3094036 GAURISHANKAR KUMAR MAHATO 63.67

11 3090011 SANJIV KUMAR SHAH 63.17

12 3094030 RAUSHAN KUMAR SAH 63.17

13 3094006 RUPESH  SAHANI 62.50

14 3094044 ROSHAN KUMAR YADAV 62.00

15 3097007 RANJAY  YADAV 61.50

16 3090014 SUSHIL KUMAR MANDAL 61.50

17 3094039 UTTAMBABU PRASAD KUSHWAHA 61.33

18 3097009 AANCHAL  SHRIWASTAV 60.17

19 3090075 RAM JANAM YADAV 60.17

20 3090034 KANCHAN KUMAR THAKUR 59.67

21 3094043 JITENDRA  MANDAL 59.67

22 3090066 SIYARAM  YADAV 58.00

23 3094035 DILIP KUMAR BHANDARI 56.17

24 3090061 BALIRAM SAH KANU 55.00

25 3094045 RADHESHYAM PRASAD YADAV 53.83

26 3090033 AMAN KUMAR SAH 53.83

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota



27 3090015 BIKI KUMAR SAH 51.50

28 3094047 SHIVNANDAN RAY YADAV 51.00

29 3090026 ALOK KUMAR DAS 51.00

30 3090073 SABITA KUMARI PANDIT 50.83

31 3097011 SANJIV  MAHTO 50.83

32 3094038 RITIK  MANDAL 50.83

33 3094046 AKLESH  YADAV 50.33

34 3094032 GOVIND  RAY 50.33

35 3094037 PAPPU  YADAV 50.33

36 3090064 GUDDU KUMAR YADAV 49.67

37 3090076 ABINASH  MAHAT 48.50

38 3094041 RAM BAHADUR YADAV 48.00

39 3090008 MDSHEKH SADRE AALAM 47.33

40 3094042 BIMALESH KUMAR YADAV 46.83

41 3094048 SURAJ KUMAR THAKUR 46.33

42 3090037 NITESH KUMAR MAHATO 45.67

43 3094010 GUDU  SAHANI 44.50

44 3094003 KAMLESH  SAHANI 44.50

45 3090010 GOVIND KUMAR YADAV 43.33

46 3094019 RAM BINAY MAHATO 42.67

47 3094018 SHIVAJI THAKUR HAJAM 41.50

48 3090013 CHANDAN KUMAR SAH 39.17

49 3094028 SABANAM  KHATUN 39.17

50 3090062 AADITYA NARAYAN PANDIT 38.67

51 3090023 MD ZIAULHAQUE ANSARI 38.00

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3097001 SUJEET KUMAR YADAV 70.83

>L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, sf7df08f}
From 

Other 

Target 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3090053 SAHAS  RAWAT 60.33 >L a'9flgns07 df=lj, a'9flgns07 g=kf=, sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3090077 NIRMALA  BK 59.00

2 3090081 PARKASA  KC 56.67

3 3094031 DHURBA  SINGH 54.50

4 3090079 SAPANA  SHAHI 52.67

5 3090055 DIPRAJ  SHAHI 52.67

6 3090067 YADAV PARSAD JOSHI 52.00

7 3090051 JANAKI  BUDHA 50.33

8 3090041 MIRA  SHAHI 49.17

9 3090054 NEKCHANDRA  JAPREL 47.50

10 3090039 KAMAL  BUDHA 43.33

11 3090025 PUSHKAR  ROKAYA 42.17

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota

Main Candidate of Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota



Programme: Diploma in Electrical and Electronics  Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3110008 MANISH  BK 75.50

2 3117001 ARJUN KUMAR SAH 73.17

3 3117005 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 69.67

4 3114002 SURESH  SAH 69.00

5 3110011 NIRAJAN  DHAMI 66.67

6 3110007 DINESH  KATHAYAT 65.50

7 3117004 RAMESH KUMAR DAS 64.33

8 3117003 SONU KUMAR BAITHA 57.33

9 3110004 RANJAN  RAY 53.83

10 3117002 PRAKASH  KUSHWAHA 53.83

11 3114003 VIVEKANANDA  SAH 52.67

12 3110010 AJAY KUMAR MAHATO 52.67

13 3114005 AMIT KUMAR MANDAL 50.33

14 3114001 KAJAL KUMARI YADAV 46.83

15 3110006 RATNA PRASAD ROKAYA 45.67

16 3110001 SUBASH  KHATRI 43.83

Pass List

कार्यक्रम 
सन्चालन 
नभएको

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office
Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079



Programme: Diploma in Electrical Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3100007 PURNA  KHADAYAT 80.17 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

2 3104010 ROHAN  YADAV 79.50 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

3 3100016 PARASH  NAYAK 79.00 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

4 3104005 SURAJ  DAS 77.17 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

5 3107007 BIKESH  YADAV 75.50 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

6 3104034 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 74.33 ;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

7 3100002 MANOJ  GHALE 74.33 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

8 3104018 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 72.50 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

9 3107010 RABI  SHRESTHA 72.50 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

10 3100019 NISAL  PUN 72.00 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3100012 PRAKASH  TAMATTA 71.33

2 3104028 RAJU KUMAR RAUT 71.33

3 3104002 OM PRAKASH THAKUR 71.33

6 3100009 KARNA BAHADUR SHAHI 70.83

8 3100023 SHIV SHANKAR YADAV 68.33

9 3104036 NISHANT  RAUT 67.83

10 3100011 RAM KUMAR PULAMI 65.50

11 3100004 DEEPAK  BAM 65.50

12 3104029 JITENDRA KUMARGUPTA RAUNIYAR 65.50

13 3100006 YUBRAJ  SIMKHADA 65.00

14 3100013 KRISHNA BAHADUR PAHARI 64.83

15 3100005 SUJAN  BASNET 63.17

16 3104032 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 62.00

17 3100015 UDDHAB RAJ JOSHI 62.00

18 3100021 SURAJ KUMAR SARDAR 61.50

19 3107014 ARBIND KUMAR SAHANI 61.50

20 3107013 SAHAWAJ  ALAM 60.33

21 3104027 SAHARULL  ANSARI 60.17

22 3104027 SAHARULL  ANSARI 60.17

23 3104020 SONAM  KUMARI 59.17

24 3100003 KHEM RAJ SHRESTHA 57.33

25 3104016 AASHUTOSH  KUSHWAHA 56.83

26 3107001 AASHUTOSH  PATEL 56.17

27 3107003 KAMESHWAR KUMAR SAHANI 55.67

28 3104024 RAJIV KUMAR RAM 55.67

29 3104009 RUPESH  KUSHWAHA 55.00

30 3104035 RABISHANKAR KUMAR YADAV 55.00

31 3104015 SIYANAND  SAH 55.00

32 3104023 SAGAR  CHEPANG 55.00

33 3104013 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 52.67

34 3104026 NABIN KUMAR RAY 52.67

35 3104012 BIKI KUMAR PATEL 52.67

36 3100018 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 52.17

37 3107015 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 52.17

38 3104017 AJIT KUMAR SAH 51.50

39 3104025 SANTOSH  SAH 51.00

40 3107004 SHIVRAJ  PRAJAPATI 48.67

41 3107011 ANISH KUMAR PATEL 48.67

42 3104008 MINTU KUMAR SAHBANIYA 48.00

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office
Hetauda Makawanpur

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota



43 3100022 MITHUN  THAKUR 47.33

44 3107009 RAM PRAWESH THAKUR 46.83

45 3100020 KULA  TIRUWA 46.83

46 3104021 RAUSHAN PRASAD PATEL 46.33

47 3104037 DHRUBNARAYAN  MANDAL 46.17

48 3104030 RAJ KUMAR MAHARA 46.17

49 3100025 NARESH KUMAR MANDAL 46.17

50 3104003 RAM HIRDAY PANDIT 45.67

51 3107008 BIKESH  DAS 43.33

52 3104019 CHANDAN  YADAV 41.00

53 3100017 ARYAN KUMAR YADAV 39.83

54 3104038 RITESH KUMAR MANDAL 39.83

55 3100014 JANMA  TIRUWA 38.67

56 3100026 SANTOSH KUMAR YADHAV 35.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates

Obtained Marks

Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3104020 SONAM  KUMARI 59.17 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

2 3104002 OM PRAKASH THAKUR 71.33
;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/ From Other 

Target group

3 3104014 DHIRAJ KUMAR DAS 70.83
Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

From Other 

Target group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3100012 PRAKASH  TAMATTA 71.33 ;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3104024 RAJIV KUMAR RAM 55.67

2 3100020 KULA  TIRUWA 46.83

3 3104030 RAJ KUMAR MAHARA 46.17

4 3100014 JANMA  TIRUWA 38.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3100001 DILIP BAHADUR MAGAR 57.33 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

2 3104023 SAGAR  CHEPANG 55.00 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3100009 KARNA BAHADUR SHAHI 70.83 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

1
3104001 RAJTANTRA  SHAH 70.83

>L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/ From Other 

Target group

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3104028 RAJU KUMAR RAUT 71.33 ;]G6«n OlGhlgo/LË sn]h, afns'df/L, nlntk'[/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

3 3104036 NISHANT  RAUT 67.83

4 3104029 JITENDRA KUMARGUPTA RAUNIYAR 65.50

5 3104032 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 62.00

6 3107014 ARBIND KUMAR SAHANI 61.50

7 3107013 SAHAWAJ  ALAM 60.33

8 3104016 AASHUTOSH  KUSHWAHA 56.83

9 3107001 AASHUTOSH  PATEL 56.17

10 3107003 KAMESHWAR KUMAR SAHANI 55.67

11 3104035 RABISHANKAR KUMAR YADAV 55.00

12 3104015 SIYANAND  SAH 55.00

13 3104013 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 52.67

14 3104026 NABIN KUMAR RAY 52.67

15 3104012 BIKI KUMAR PATEL 52.67

16 3100018 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 52.17

17 3107015 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 52.17

18 3104017 AJIT KUMAR SAH 51.50

19 3104025 SANTOSH  SAH 51.00

20 3107004 SHIVRAJ  PRAJAPATI 48.67

21 3107011 ANISH KUMAR PATEL 48.67

22 3104008 MINTU KUMAR SAHBANIYA 48.00

23 3100022 MITHUN  THAKUR 47.33

24 3107009 RAM PRAWESH THAKUR 46.83

25 3104021 RAUSHAN PRASAD PATEL 46.33

26 3104037 DHRUBNARAYAN  MANDAL 46.17

27 3104003 RAM HIRDAY PANDIT 45.67

28 3104019 CHANDAN  YADAV 41.00

29 3100017 ARYAN KUMAR YADAV 39.83

30 3100026 SANTOSH KUMAR YADHAV 35.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

2 3107016 PRADIP  THAKUR 68.50
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|] From Other 

Target group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota



Programme:  Diploma in Geomatics Engineering

Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3154007 PANKAJ KUMAR PATEL 90.67 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

2 3150090 NABAKUL JOSHI REGMI 88.33 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

3 3150008 PUSPA  KHADKA 88.33 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

4 3150017 DEEPRAJ SAH TELI 86.00 e"–;"rgf k|fljlws cWoog k|lti7fg, sf7df08f}

5 3150006 RAHUL KUMAR KUSHWAHA 84.83 e"–;"rgf k|fljlws cWoog k|lti7fg, sf7df08f}

6 3150081 KRISHAN KUMAR SAH 84.17 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

7 3150057 SHYAM BABU YADAV 83.67 e"–;"rgf k|fljlws cWoog k|lti7fg, sf7df08f}

8 3150062 JITENDRA KUMAR SAH 80.17 e"–;"rgf k|fljlws cWoog k|lti7fg, sf7df08f}

9 3157007 NIRMA  KUSHWAHA 79.00 >L dfWolds ljBfno, sdnfdfO{ g=kf= &, l;Gw'nL

10 3154006 SUMIT KUMAR KESHARI 77.83 >L nIdL df= lj, e/tk'/ d= g= kf= j8f g+= $, lrtjg

11 3154017 ISTAK  AHMAD 77.83 Gff/fo0fL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, e/tk'/, lrtjg

12 3154043 BISHAL KUMAR BILTAU 77.17 >L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, dsjfgk'/

13 3154025 PANKAJ PRASAD YADAV 76.00 >L nIdL df= lj, e/tk'/ d= g= kf= j8f g+= $, lrtjg

14 3150026 RAVI RANJAN SINGH 75.50 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

15 3150060 RAJIV KUMAR SAHSONAR 75.50 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

16 3154020 MUKESH KUMAR RAJAK 74.83 >L nIdL df= lj, e/tk'/ d= g= kf= j8f g+= $, lrtjg

17 3150080 BASANTA  ADHIKARI 74.33 Zf+s/fk'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, ;f+v', sf7df08f}

18 3154056 PANKAJ  RAY 73.67 >L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, dsjfgk'/

19 3150018 RAKASH  LOHAR 73.67 >L dfWolds ljBfno, sdnfdfO{ g=kf= &, l;Gw'nL

20 3154008 JAGAT  LAHERA 73.17 >L nIdL df= lj, e/tk'/ d= g= kf= j8f g+= $, lrtjg

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3157010 MICHAEL KUMAR YADAV 72.00

3 3150044 SHIVAM KUMAR YADAV 72.00

4 3150048 ANIL  BHATTARAI 71.33

5 3157004 BIKESH KUMAR PATEL 70.83

6 3157005 UDAY  YADAV 70.17

7 3150031 SANJIT RAY YADAV 69.00

8 3154002 SUDIP RAY YADAV 68.50

9 3150050 RITESH KUMAR YADAV 68.50

10 3150091 SATROHAN KUMAR MAHATO 68.33

11 3154009 SURAJ KUMAR MAHTO 67.83

12 3150002 ATISH KUMAR YADAV 67.83

13 3150033 KHEMRAJ  JOSHI 66.67

14 3157002 SAGAR  PRAMANI 66.67

15 3150051 SAJAN  RAUT 66.67

16 3154022 SUNIL KUMAR THAKUR LOHAR 66.17

17 3154004 UJWAL  KHAKURAL 65.50

18 3154039 BIPI KUMAR DAS 65.50

19 3154014 BIKEY KUMAR YADAV 65.50

20 3154034 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 65.50

21 3150041 RITISH KUMAR MISHRA 65.00

22 3150032 PRASHANT  TIWARI 64.83

23 3154055 MANISH KUMAR THAKUR 64.83

24 3150068 AMAN  PARIYAR 64.33

25 3150034 BHUPENDRA  NEUPANE 63.83

26 3150023 PRAKASH  DHITAL 63.17

27 3154024 SALENDRA KUMAR YADAV 63.17

28 3150074 AAGRIM  POKHREL 63.17

29 3154005 RABINDRA  MAHATO 62.67

30 3154037 ROHIT DAS TATMA 62.50

31 3150035 TANKA PRASAD JOSHI 62.00

32 3154046 RANJU KUMARI SAH 61.50

33 3157003 SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH 60.83

34 3154031 MITHELESH  RAJAK 60.83

35 3150082 JESINTH  ROKAMAGAR 60.83

36 3150013 NARAYAN  REGMI 60.33

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Bagmati Province Office



37 3150067 SUBHASH BHAI PATEL 60.33

38 3157001 YAMUNA  KARKI 60.17

39 3150098 SUMAN  KARKI 59.67

40 3154016 AMIT KUMAR YADAV 59.67

41 3150027 BANDANA  NEWAR 59.67

42 3150101 BHAGESHORI  RAWAL 59.67

43 3150096 ARUN  KHATRIDHAKAL 59.00

44 3154013 NIRAJ  HAJARI 58.50

45 3154012 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 58.50

46 3150010 ROMAN  SHRESTHA 58.50

47 3154050 SUJIT KUMAR RAM 58.50

48 3150014 BIBEK  ACHARYA 58.50

49 3154021 MAHESH KUMAR YADAV 58.50

50 3154044 SADHANA KUMARI PANDIT 58.00

51 3154018 RAJAN KUMAR BAITHA 57.33

52 3150097 SUJAN  NAGARKOTI 57.33

53 3150028 PUJA  CHAND 57.33

54 3150078 SIKENDRA  SINGH 57.33

55 3150102 KRITIKA  PAUDEL 57.33

56 3150092 NARENDRA KUMAR THAKUR 56.83

57 3150005 RUPA  DANGI 56.83

58 3150069 MD SAMSAD ALAM 56.17

59 3150085 SUNIL  UPADHAYAY 56.17

60 3154057 RAJU  BK 56.17

61 3150087 KRISHNA  LAMICHHANE 55.50

62 3150015 SHAILENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 55.00

63 3157006 PRASHANT KUMAR SAH 55.00

64 3154048 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 55.00

65 3154033 SAMRAT  BADI 54.50

66 3154030 ABHIMANU KUMAR YADAV 54.50

67 3150038 MANISH KUMAR SAH 53.83

68 3150100 CHETRAJ  BISTA 53.83

69 3150047 MOHAN RAJ ADHIKARI 53.83

70 3154036 KAMODH PRASAD YADAV 53.33

71 3150011 CHANDAN PRASAD SAH 52.67

72 3150022 SANTOSH  RAWAT 52.67

73 3150001 SHRISHA  BUDHAMAGAR 52.67

74 3150056 SANTOSH  PANT 52.17

75 3150040 SUNIL  THAPA 52.00

76 3150046 KHIMANANDA  DEVKOTA 51.50

77 3154027 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 51.50

78 3150004 NANDARAM  BHATTARAI 51.50

79 3154049 JITENDRA  YADAV 51.50

80 3150065 SUDHIR KUMAR SAH 51.50

81 3154035 AVISHEK  SAH 51.00

82 3154052 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL 50.83

83 3150089 KABITA  ACHARYA 50.33

84 3150084 ROSHAN  DAHAL 50.33

85 3150020 SASHIKANT  SAH 50.33

86 3154028 UMASHANKAR KUMAR YADAV 50.33

87 3150053 MANOJ KUMAR SAH 50.33

88 3150063 LOKBIR  BUDHATHOKI 50.33

89 3150055 UMESH  BK 49.83

90 3150052 LAXMI  GIRI 49.17

91 3150073 SAROJ  BATALA 48.50

92 3154019 AADARSH  SAH 48.50

93 3154029 BHUPENDRA CHAUBE BRAHMAN 48.50

94 3150049 SAROJ  YOGI 48.00

95 3150072 SRISHTI  LAMSAL 48.00

96 3150025 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 48.00

97 3150083 BIJAYA  YADAV 46.83

98 3150103 SANKADEV  SHAHI 46.83

99 3154011 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 46.83

100 3150076 KRISHNA NARAYAN SINGH 45.67

101 3150093 DILU  SHASHANKAR 45.67

102 3154010 RAJAN  THAPA 45.67

103 3154042 ARJUN  BADI 45.67

104 3154026 NAWNIT  KUMAR 45.00

105 3150104 GANESH BAHADUR BK 44.50

106 3150061 KALPANA KUMARI MAHAR 44.50

107 3150088 BIJAYA  SAUD 42.67

108 3154023 WAKIL RAY YADAV 42.17

109 3150095 SANINDRA KUMAR SINGH 41.50



110 3150024 MADAN  BHANDARI 39.83

111 3150079 SHIV SHANKHAR MAHATO 36.83

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3150099 RANJITA  SHRESTHA 69.00

>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

2 3154047 PRIYA KUMARI JAYSWAL 68.50 >L b]p/fnL df= lj, gLns07 g= kf= j8f g+= *, wflbª

3 3150003 KAMALA  THAPA 65.50 >L b]p/fnL df= lj, gLns07 g= kf= j8f g+= *, wflbª

4 3150058 SALINA  TIWARI 65.50
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

5 3150070 PRABINA  KARKI 64.33
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

6 3150021 SADIKSHA  REGMI 63.17
>L b]p/fnL df= lj, gLns07 g= kf= j8f g+= *, wflbª

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3154046 RANJU KUMARI SAH 61.50

2 3150082 JESINTH  ROKAMAGAR 60.83

3 3157001 YAMUNA  KARKI 60.17

4 3150027 BANDANA  NEWAR 59.67

5 3150101 BHAGESHORI  RAWAL 59.67

6 3154044 SADHANA KUMARI PANDIT 58.00

7 3150028 PUJA  CHAND 57.33

8 3150102 KRITIKA  PAUDEL 57.33

9 3150005 RUPA  DANGI 56.83

10 3154048 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 55.00

11 3150001 SHRISHA  BUDHAMAGAR 52.67

12 3150089 KABITA  ACHARYA 50.33

13 3150052 LAXMI  GIRI 49.17

14 3150072 SRISHTI  LAMSAL 48.00

15 3150061 KALPANA KUMARI MAHAR 44.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3150030 RANJANA  BISHWOKARMA 57.33 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3150007 KRISHNA  CHADARA 70.17 >L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

2 3154054 SANDESH KUMAR PASWAN 69.00 >L dfWolds ljBfno, sdnfdfO{ g=kf= &, l;Gw'nL

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3154039 BIPI KUMAR DAS 65.50

2 3150068 AMAN  PARIYAR 64.33

3 3154031 MITHELESH  RAJAK 60.83

4 3154013 NIRAJ  HAJARI 58.50

5 3154050 SUJIT KUMAR RAM 58.50

6 3154057 RAJU  BK 56.17

7 3154033 SAMRAT  BADI 54.50

8 3150055 UMESH  BK 49.83

9 3150093 DILU  SHASHANKAR 45.67

10 3154042 ARJUN  BADI 45.67

11 3150104 GANESH BAHADUR BK 44.50

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Dalit  Female Quota



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3154051 NABIN KUMAR LUNGELI 67.33 >L dfWolds ljBfno, sdnfdfO{ g=kf= &, l;Gw'nL

2 3157009 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL 63.17 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

3 3150094 PRAMILA  SHRESTHA 63.17 >L b]p/fnL df= lj, gLns07 g= kf= j8f g+= *, wflbª

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3150082 JESINTH  ROKAMAGAR 60.83

2 3150013 NARAYAN  REGMI 60.33

3 3150027 BANDANA  NEWAR 59.67

4 3150010 ROMAN  SHRESTHA 58.50

5 3150001 SHRISHA  BUDHAMAGAR 52.67

6 3154011 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 46.83

7 3150076 KRISHNA NARAYAN SINGH 45.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3150009 DIPAK  OLI 72.50 >L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

2 3150037 SANDIP  POKHREL 71.83 >L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, dsjfgk'/

3 3150059 YUBARAJ  KHADKA 69.67 >L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3150034 BHUPENDRA  NEUPANE 63.83

2 3150074 AAGRIM  POKHREL 63.17

3 3150014 BIBEK  ACHARYA 58.50

4 3150085 SUNIL  UPADHAYAY 56.17

5 3150022 SANTOSH  RAWAT 52.67

6 3150004 NANDARAM  BHATTARAI 51.50

7 3150049 SAROJ  YOGI 48.00

8 3150061 KALPANA KUMARI MAHAR 44.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3150016 DIPESH PRASAD YADAV 72.50 >L a+zuf]kfn df lj, x]6f}8f p d g kf ^, dsjfgk'/

2 3154032 RUPESH  YADAV 72.00 >L z/bk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf *, lrtjg

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3157010 MICHAEL KUMAR YADAV 72.00

3 3150044 SHIVAM KUMAR YADAV 72.00

4 3157004 BIKESH KUMAR PATEL 70.83

5 3157005 UDAY  YADAV 70.17

6 3150031 SANJIT RAY YADAV 69.00

7 3154002 SUDIP RAY YADAV 68.50

8 3150050 RITESH KUMAR YADAV 68.50

9 3150091 SATROHAN KUMAR MAHATO 68.33

10 3154009 SURAJ KUMAR MAHTO 67.83

11 3150002 ATISH KUMAR YADAV 67.83

12 3157002 SAGAR  PRAMANI 66.67

13 3150051 SAJAN  RAUT 66.67

14 3154014 BIKEY KUMAR YADAV 65.50

15 3154034 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 65.50

16 3150032 PRASHANT  TIWARI 64.83

17 3154055 MANISH KUMAR THAKUR 64.83

18 3154024 SALENDRA KUMAR YADAV 63.17

19 3154005 RABINDRA  MAHATO 62.67

20 3154046 RANJU KUMARI SAH 61.50

21 3150067 SUBHASH BHAI PATEL 60.33

22 3154013 NIRAJ  HAJARI 58.50

23 3154012 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 58.50

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota



24 3154050 SUJIT KUMAR RAM 58.50

25 3154021 MAHESH KUMAR YADAV 58.50

26 3154044 SADHANA KUMARI PANDIT 58.00

27 3150078 SIKENDRA  SINGH 57.33

28 3150092 NARENDRA KUMAR THAKUR 56.83

29 3150069 MD SAMSAD ALAM 56.17

30 3150015 SHAILENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 55.00

31 3154048 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 55.00

32 3154030 ABHIMANU KUMAR YADAV 54.50

33 3150038 MANISH KUMAR SAH 53.83

34 3150011 CHANDAN PRASAD SAH 52.67

35 3154027 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 51.50

36 3154049 JITENDRA  YADAV 51.50

37 3150065 SUDHIR KUMAR SAH 51.50

38 3154035 AVISHEK  SAH 51.00

39 3154052 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL 50.83

40 3150020 SASHIKANT  SAH 50.33

41 3150053 MANOJ KUMAR SAH 50.33

42 3154029 BHUPENDRA CHAUBE BRAHMAN 48.50

43 3150025 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 48.00

44 3150083 BIJAYA  YADAV 46.83

45 3154011 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 46.83

46 3154026 NAWNIT  KUMAR 45.00

47 3154023 WAKIL RAY YADAV 42.17

48 3150079 SHIV SHANKHAR MAHATO 36.83

Main Candidate of Madeshi Dalit Quota
Allocated Institute

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1
3154015 SITARAM  BAITHA

66.17
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3154022 SUNIL KUMAR THAKUR LOHAR 66.17

2 3154039 BIPI KUMAR DAS 65.50

3 3150068 AMAN  PARIYAR 64.33

4 3154037 ROHIT DAS TATMA 62.50

5 3154018 RAJAN KUMAR BAITHA 57.33

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3154041 INJAMAM  ANSARI 72.00
g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

Other Target 

Group

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1
3150036 BIRKHA  ROKAYA

67.83
>L ulDe/ ;d'G› ;]t' df lj, dxfnIdL g= kf j8f g+= @, nlntk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3150033 KHEMRAJ  JOSHI 66.67

2 3150034 BHUPENDRA  NEUPANE 63.83

3 3150023 PRAKASH  DHITAL 63.17

4 3150035 TANKA PRASAD JOSHI 62.00

Alternative Candidate of  Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota

Main Candidate of Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota



5 3150013 NARAYAN  REGMI 60.33

6 3150098 SUMAN  KARKI 59.67

7 3150101 BHAGESHORI  RAWAL 59.67

8 3150096 ARUN  KHATRIDHAKAL 59.00

9 3150097 SUJAN  NAGARKOTI 57.33

10 3150085 SUNIL  UPADHAYAY 56.17

11 3154057 RAJU  BK 56.17

12 3154033 SAMRAT  BADI 54.50

13 3150047 MOHAN RAJ ADHIKARI 53.83

14 3150022 SANTOSH  RAWAT 52.67

15 3150040 SUNIL  THAPA 52.00

16 3150004 NANDARAM  BHATTARAI 51.50

17 3150089 KABITA  ACHARYA 50.33

18 3150052 LAXMI  GIRI 49.17

19 3150073 SAROJ  BATALA 48.50

20 3150049 SAROJ  YOGI 48.00

21 3150103 SANKADEV  SHAHI 46.83

22 3154011 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 46.83

23 3154010 RAJAN  THAPA 45.67

24 3154042 ARJUN  BADI 45.67

25 3150104 GANESH BAHADUR BK 44.50

26 3150095 SANINDRA KUMAR SINGH 41.50



Programme: Diploma in Information Technology
Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3170040 AMARSING  TAMATA 88.33 dxfnIdL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, nlntk'/

2 3174007 UJJWAL  JAISWAL 83.67 dxfnIdL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, nlntk'/

3 3170037 RAKHI KUMARI MAHATO 83.00 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

4 3174013 IRFAN  RANKI 82.50 dxfnIdL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, nlntk'/

5 3174027 SANDESH  SIMKHADA 78.33 >L gf/fo0fL gd'gf df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg

6 3170044 SABIN  LAMA 77.83 dxfnIdL ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, nlntk'/

7 3174009 RAM KARAN SAH 74.33 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

8 3170004 SANDIP KUMAR YADAV 73.17 lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3170005 BINITA  YADAV 67.83 lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

2 3174019 SAMJHANA  MANANDHAR 66.67 >L gf/fo0fL gd'gf df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3174003 KSHITIZ  BISHWOKARMA 65.50 >L gf/fo0fL gd'gf df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3170019 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 69.00 lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3170028 UJWAL CHETAN KHADKA 55.00 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3170008 DILKASH  SHEKH 73.17 g]kfn ag]kf ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, jg]kf, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3170036 RUPESH  MAHATO 70.83 >L gf/fo0fL gd'gf df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg
FROM OTHER 

QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks
1 3170006 NABIN  SHAH 50.33 lbg]z /fdhL :d[lt ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rf}tf/f, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3174017 OM PRAKASH PANDIT 70.17

2 3174022 SABIN  DHUNGANA 67.83

3 3174015 JAYBIKRANT  SAH 67.33

4 3174006 DILBAR KUMAR KHIDHARI 66.67

5 3170009 SHIKSHA  THADA 66.67

6 3170014 RAMKISHAN KUMAR YADAV 65.50

7 3174010 PRAMJIT SAH TELI 65.50

8 3174008 ARJUN  MAHATO 65.50

9 3174012 RAMBABU KUMAR SHAH 65.00

10 3170039 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 64.33

11 3174024 SAMIR  SAPKOTA 64.33

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Hetauda, Makwanpur

Main Candidate of Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota



12 3170018 OM SHANKAR MANDAL 64.33

13 3174026 DHIRAJ  YADAV 63.17

14 3170033
BISHESWOR PRASHAD 
BOHARA

62.00

15 3174031 SANTOSH PRASAD SAH 62.00

16 3174005 SAMIR KUMAR PANJIYAR 61.50

17 3170013 HEMRAJ  BISHOWKARMA 61.50

18 3177001 RAUSHAN KUMAR BAITHA 60.83

19 3170022 BIKASH  SAH 60.83

20 3174023 ANKIT  SUNAM 60.83

21 3170025 RAHUL KUMAR SHAH 59.67

22 3170021 ALOK  MAHATO 59.67

23 3170035 BISHAL  KHADKA 57.33

24 3174025 MD KAIF RANKI 57.33

25 3170041 CHANDAN  SAH 56.67

26 3174030 BIDHAN  BHATTA 56.17

27 3174018 RAJU KUMAR RAJAK 55.50

28 3170032 SWODESH  BISHUNKE 55.50

29 3170029 REJINA  KC 55.00

30 3174029 PRATIK  RANABHAT 53.83

31 3170023 TUSAN  SUNUWAR 53.83

32 3174033 DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL 52.67

33 3174016 PAWAN  SAH 52.17

34 3170010 NURJAHA  BEGAM 51.50

35 3170016 TOPJANG  BOHARA 51.50

36 3174021 AAKRITI  KUMARI 51.00

37 3170017 RAMESH  ROKA 49.17

38 3170020 AAKASH KUMAR MALLA 49.17

39 3170034 SUSHIL  ROKAYA 48.00

40 3170007 BIGU  BAITHA 47.50

41 3174020 SAMIR  PARIYAR 47.33

42 3170015 AMRIT  MANDAL 47.33

43 3174011 PAWAN KUMAR PASWAN 46.83

44 3170011 SANDESH  SHAHI 46.83

45 3174001 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJAK 46.33

46 3170031 MANJU  PACHHAI 45.67

47 3170024 HEMANTA BIKRAM HAMAL 45.17

48 3170012 KHEMA RAJ SIMKHADA 43.33

49 3174034 MADHAV RAJ UPADHYAY 43.33

50 3170045 KHEM RAJ NEPALI 43.33

51 3170003 AJIT KUMAR SAH 42.67

52 3170026 MAHESH  PARIYAR 42.67

53 3174032 PRADIP KUMAR MAHATO 42.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3170009 SHIKSHA  THADA 66.67

2 3170029 REJINA  KC 55.00

3 3170010 NURJAHA  BEGAM 51.50

4 3174021 AAKRITI  KUMARI 51.00

5 3170031 MANJU  PACHHAI 45.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3170013 HEMRAJ  BISHOWKARMA 61.50

2 3177001 RAUSHAN KUMAR BAITHA 60.83

3 3174023 ANKIT  SUNAM 60.83

4 3174018 RAJU KUMAR RAJAK 55.50

5 3170032 SWODESH  BISHUNKE 55.50

6 3174020 SAMIR  PARIYAR 47.33

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota



7 3170026 MAHESH  PARIYAR 42.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3170009 SHIKSHA  THADA 66.67

2 3170023 TUSAN  SUNUWAR 53.83

3 3170015 AMRIT  MANDAL 47.33

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3174017 OM PRAKASH PANDIT 70.17

2 3174015 JAYBIKRANT  SAH 67.33

3 3174006 DILBAR KUMAR KHIDHARI 66.67

4 3170014 RAMKISHAN KUMAR YADAV 65.50

5 3174010 PRAMJIT SAH TELI 65.50

6 3174008 ARJUN  MAHATO 65.50

7 3174012 RAMBABU KUMAR SHAH 65.00

8 3170039 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 64.33

9 3170018 OM SHANKAR MANDAL 64.33

10 3174026 DHIRAJ  YADAV 63.17

11 3174031 SANTOSH PRASAD SAH 62.00

12 3174005 SAMIR KUMAR PANJIYAR 61.50

13 3177001 RAUSHAN KUMAR BAITHA 60.83

14 3170022 BIKASH  SAH 60.83

15 3170025 RAHUL KUMAR SHAH 59.67

16 3170021 ALOK  MAHATO 59.67

17 3174025 MD KAIF RANKI 57.33

18 3170041 CHANDAN  SAH 56.67

19 3174033 DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL 52.67

20 3174016 PAWAN  SAH 52.17

21 3174021 AAKRITI  KUMARI 51.00

22 3170007 BIGU  BAITHA 47.50

23 3170015 AMRIT  MANDAL 47.33

24 3174011 PAWAN KUMAR PASWAN 46.83

25 3174001 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJAK 46.33

26 3170003 AJIT KUMAR SAH 42.67

27 3174032 PRADIP KUMAR MAHATO 42.67

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks
1 3170020 AAKASH KUMAR MALLA 49.17

2 3170034 SUSHIL  ROKAYA 48.00

3 3170011 SANDESH  SHAHI 46.83

4 3170031 MANJU  PACHHAI 45.67

5 3170024 HEMANTA BIKRAM HAMAL 45.17

6 3174034 MADHAV RAJ UPADHYAY 43.33

7 3170045 KHEM RAJ NEPALI 43.33

8 3170026 MAHESH  PARIYAR 42.67

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota



Programme:   Diploma In Mechanical Engineering
Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3180001 PAWAN  KHANAL 79.00 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

2 3184002 MD HASRAT ALI 60.83 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

3 3180009 PEMBAR  GHALE 60.33 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

4 3180006 ANUP  ACHARYA 59.67 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

5 3180007 NEPALPRAKASH GHARTI MAGAR 57.83 g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, 

eQmk'/
6 3180010 KAPIL  PURJA 56.17 g]kfn ef/t ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, x]6f}+8f, dsjfgk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3180004 SUJIT  LOHAR 49.17 g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, 

eQmk'/

FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

2 3180013 MANGAL  TAMATTA 48.00 g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, 

eQmk'/

FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3180008 AVISHEK  SILAL 55.50 g]kfn cfdL{ :s'n ckm On]S6 «f]lgs P08 d]sflgsn OlGhlgol/Ë, vl/kf6L, 

eQmk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3184001 SUBESH  DAS 47.33 g]kfn ef/t ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, x]6f}+8f, dsjfgk'/
FROM OTHER 

QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3180002 MUKESH  SUNAR 47.33 g]kfn ef/t ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, x]6f}+8f, dsjfgk'/
FROM OTHER 

QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3180005 INDRADEV  SAHANI 51.00 g]kfn ef/t ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, x]6f}+8f, dsjfgk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3187001 RAMLAL  SINCHURI 46.83

2 3187002 BIKRAM  LAMA 45.00

3 3180003 PURUSHOTTAM  CHAUDHARY 41.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3187001 RAMLAL  SINCHURI 46.83

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3180003 PURUSHOTTAM  CHAUDHARY 41.50

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of Dalit Quota

Hetauda, Makwanpur



Programme:   Diploma In Mechatronics Engineering
Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3490001 HARI NARAYAN SAPKOTA 48 Affnfh' :s'n ckm OlGhlgol/Ë P08 
6]Sgf]nf]hL, afnfh', sf7df08f}

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

No Candidates
Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

No Candidates

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

No Candidates

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Hetauda, Makwanpur


